HiIl's Pat Nutritlon, Inc
400 SW 8th Avenue
Topalka, KS 66603

USA,

Dec &, 2013

Prlacgule Rand

Professor of Companion Animal Health
Director, Centre for Companlon Anlmial Health
School of Veterinary Science

The University of Queensland

St. Lircla; QLD 4072

Australia

Dear Dr. Rand:

We confirm the commitment of Hill's Pet Nutrttlon j__j’s'} todonate $us 5 50,000 to the
Unlversuyof Quéensiand in support of the project |

This -
donation should be used solely for this praject and onthe condition that the support of
Hill's Pet Nutritlon Is appropriately ackncwledgad in any publlﬂtlons that result from the

research.

This donation Is conditioned en yulir acceptance of, and sgreement with, the following
terms:
(s} You warrant'that In connection with the recelpt of the donation from Hil's
pursuant to this agreemant that you have complled, snd will continue to comply,
with antl-bribery laws contained in Internationa! treatles, the U.S. Forelgn Corrupt
Practices Act, end the UK Bribery Act 2010, as applicabile, prohbiting bribery or
corruption of public officials and/or private parties;

{b}You warrant that you have not and will not accept or provide, ormake any
offer ta zceept or provide, any benefit, payment or item of value for the purpose
‘of obtaining or retaining business, or influencing any action, decision, approval,
proceeding, or Judgment by a government agency, instrumentality, offical, or
employes; on Hill's' behalf; and h

{c} You represent and warrant that:
{i) your acceptance of any benefit or consideration under this agreement
does not conflict with any duty or obilgation, including a duty of layalty,
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you owe to any other thlrd party, including your emplwer(s) (as
applicable); and .

(i} you have notl‘lad your employer(s) (as appilcable) of this fetter and
your acceptance of the donation hereundef,

(d} You represent and warrant that ybu have read the HIII’s Animal Weifarg

and prejudics.

This donation In no way confers control to HilPs over-the sce
hereby. This agreement is govemed by United Stotes law and £
In Topeka, Kansas.

Sincerely,

8

LV

oriwte Drecor, ol Pr

Hil's Pet Nutrition, inc

| hereby confirm t accept and agree with the terms contalned herein.

SbnﬂuN Date 10th December, 2013

Jacgule Rand, BVSc, DVSe, Diplomate ACVIM
Professor of Companion Animed Health

Vol. 1 - p. 2 of 336

[




s
GLOBAL ANIMAL WELFARE POLICY

Hill's mission Is to help earich and langthen the special relationships between people and
their pets. Our commitment to continued leadership in companion animal nutritfon and
heaith Is reflected in the care of our animals. Currently, the use of animals is essential for
continued progress In the nutritional sciences. It Is therefore incimbent upon the
company and each investigator to fulfill both moral and legal responsihiliies regarding
the humane care and use of animals. Each staff member Is-directly rasponsible to
promote and protect the well-being of our animals.

The following policy has bean established to educate and gulde Investizators and staff to
the basic principles that govern the use of animals In our feeding trla!s.

1. Allanimal care and husbandry pracedures will meat or excéed the guldalines set forth
in the U.S. Government’s Animal Welfare At/ (Titie 9 CFR Subchapter A - Anlmal
Welfare) and the National Research Counci’s/Guide for the Care und Use of
Laboratory Animals (1996). In eddition, for research/conducted outside the United
States, adherence to any and all applicable local reguiations associated with the care
and use of animals in research that ire considerad more stringent than the Animal
Welfare Act and the NRC Gufde for the Care/and Use of Laborotary Animals Is
required.

2. All proposed activitfes Involving animais piust have prior approval of the Hil’s Animal
Welfare Committee.

3. Procedures involving animais shall be desligned and performead with due cansideration
of thelr relevance to the advancement of companion animal nutritional knowledge,

4. Animals selected for a provedure shall be of an appropriate specles and quality and
the minimum fumber requlred to obtaln valid results. Prior to committing to the use
of animals, methods such as mathematical models, computer simulation, and In vitro
blologlcal systems shall atways be considered,

5. Proper use of animals, Induding the avoidance or minimization of discomfort, distress,
and pain when. consistent with sound sclentific practices, Is imperative. Unléss the
contrary Is established, investigators should consider that procedures causing paln or
distress ih human beings might cause pain or distress In other animals. No study may
use any method that intentionally creates a disease condition,
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No study that requires euthanasla of dogé or catswillba performed.

. The living conditions of animals must be appropriate for their species and contribute
to thiir health and cofort. Anirnal advocates résponsible for animal enrichmerit dnd
oversight of care must be appolnted In wting, 'Written exerclse and enrichment
programs are alsc required at any site conducting animal feeding trials for Hill's Pet
Nutrition. ' S

. investigators and Animal Care steff shall ‘fiave appropiiste4uelifications’ and
experience for conducting procedures on ariimals, Amranggments shall be made for
their in-service tralning, including the proper-and humaneé care of aninizls.

. Intemal and Contract Research - All intérna) & contract proceduies Involving antmals
within s HilF's research site-must be approved by ihe Hil's institutional Animal Care
and Use Committee (IACUC) and AWC prior to. the start of the'study, If applicable, an

approved IACUC form of equivalent docurnerit front tie investigator’s own Institution.

and an approved Hill's mxternal research 4pplication'niust:bé on file with the Hilf's
IACUC chalr prior to initiating any résearihvinyeing animals. 1t 14 the responsitility of
the IACUC (for Internal research) and the investigator {for contract research} to
ensure that the principles outlined abpve are being observed.

10. All studies that are supported difzctly or indifectly by Hil's Pet Nuttition must adhere
to the above policy, This inclities cuntracy research; gifts, grants, and money given to
any funding agency. A copy.6f Hii’s Aninral Welfare Policy will accompany any funds
distributed to support reszarch,

11, Publication of study reéults {affer review by Hill's Pét Nutrition) is encouraged In order
to prevent unnecessary rapétition of nutrition research.

Vol.1-p.4 of 328

o ——




Pages 5 through 20 redacted for the following reasons:



Budget (in detail)

it s anticipated that allcatewnlhemaum )
* gnouncement of funding and all cats will- hive com j gL ©
12 months of inftistion of funding. Anaiysis an;i ng\Lp/4 :
following 8-12 months, with compistion 18-24 months after tied ehﬂon of suéeehsful ﬁmdlng

Results will be submitted to hﬂhu-mgaldaﬂ infedq ' ar shérinary joumals and prasented
netionally and interietionally at meetings and cong 1 % thi fiext fow years, A completed
draft will be submitted to Hill's for feedbeick priorto s ihivisslo to the joutnal.

g
&

i Rosacen rante Sabmston o+ Pagel?
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HI's Pet Nutr'tion Pty Limlted
 ABN 86 003 054 550

ills

| September 2014

Professor Jacquie Rand
Profeasor of Commanion Animal Heslth
Director, Cenire for Companion Animal Health
School of Veterinary Seience

The University of Queensland (“TQ™)

St. Lusis, QLD 4072

Austnlia

Dear Frofessor Rand
GRANT EXTENSION AGREEMENT between PA%'s Avstrall and University of Queonsiand

We refix o the previous Grimt approved and provided fo yon and UQ by Hill’s Pet Nutrition, Tnc
(*HHI's US*) in the sum of UIST350.000 {the “Hill’s US Dovdtion”) in respact of vour Clinical Stuly

Foilowing your written request dated 20 Jaty 2014 (a copy of witich is attached matked “A™), ¥Hll's
Pet Nutrition Pty Ltd ("Hlll’s Austradia™) iz propared 10 extend the Grant funding for the Project, and
donate & further sum of AUD47,668.00 {the “Grant Rxtension™) subject to:

o  theterms of this Agreement, and

© the proviso thet it be used solcly for the Project and on the condition that the support of Hill's
Ausiralis (in edition to the support of Hill’s US) is eppropriately acknowledged in any of all
- presenttationy nnd publications that result from the outcome of, or the research undertaken in
relation to, fi Project.

The Grant Extension is condiioned on your acceptance of, and agreement with, the following terms:

L. You warmn: (hat in connection with the receipt of tho Greiit Extension received from Hill's
Australia pursnmnt to this Agreernent that you have complied, and will continue to comply,
with anti-bribery laws conteined in international treaties, the U.S. Forelgn Comvupt Practices
Aet and the Avstralian Commonwenlth Criminal Code Act, as applicable, prohibiting bribery
or eorruption of public officials and/or private partiea.

2. Mure specifically, You represent and warrant that you have reviewsd the contents of Colgate
and Hill’s FCPA and Anti-Bribery Policy (a copy of which is attached and marked “B") and
you egree that you shall abide by the terms of such Policy, and any subsequent smendments
thereto in the form provided by Hill's Australia to you; throughout the terim of this Agresment,

3. Yon werrant that you have not and will not accept or provide, or meke any offer to accept or
provide, atty bencfit, payment or item of value for the purposs of obiaining or retaining
business, or influencing any sotion, decision, approval, proceeding, or judgment by a
government agency, instrumentslity, official, or emiployes, on Hill’s Australia’s behalf: and
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4, You reptesent and warrant that:

2. you are duly suthorised to bind UQ to these terms, in consideration of the Grant
Extension; -

b.  your ecceptance of eny benefit or considerstion under this Agreement does not
conflict with any duty or obligation, including a duty of oyalty, you or UQ owe to eny
other third party, including your employen(s) (as epplicable);

¢, you have notified UQ andior yout employer(s) (es applicable) of this Agreement and
your acceptance of the Grant Extension on its behal;

d. yonhawreadmeﬂﬂl’anﬁmaIWeifmGuidelhxes(aoopyofwhiehismhedand
marked “C™) and agree to abide by them and bave provided Hill's Austtalia with UQ's
Tnstitutional Animal Care & Use Committse (JACUC - or UQ's squivalent of such
comtnittes) written approval of this study proposal without any exceptions and

s  your organisation holds the status of deductible gift recipicuts (DGRs) end hes
complied with all relevent Donation/Gift conditions sci'down by Australian Income
Tex lew, to enable Hill's Australis, 23 donor, to ¢laite a-detfuction for the Grant
Fxtensi

5. The Grant Extension in no way confers contiol to Hill's Awstalia over the scientific
information spdnaoredhﬁeimﬁom,magrecmgrmiiﬁu’shmﬁaﬁg:lofﬁm
teview of any scientific information resulting from the Projéct prior to, publication.

6. This Agresment is governed by Austrabian Jiow and the place of jurisdiction is New South
Wale, Anstrafia,

Disector/ Geaeral Maninger, Austrelosia & FérEsgt/  BSc (Hons) BVetMed MRCVS
Hill's Pet Nutrition Pty Ltd Veoterinary Affiirs Mariager
Hill's Pet Nutrition Pty Ltd

Tooufirn that T bave read fils arceraent and am duly aulharised to #50ept and agree to its terms®

Signature™ Date

Print Pull Nume

| eeint Position
*Tha persoit who signs this Agreement must be @ dufy authorised qfficer of e antily receiving the Graut Extention.
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stipend for&wasses, but the remalnder of thi butlgetWe w!ﬂ medto use tb eover hasprbal
costs, blood testsand eonsumabias. i ' . EE
Therefom, ! mquestsnun‘ 47,668 of fur'acﬁ : t&{tnppd;t a PRD s’tm'ieht to work ful!  thma on
the pi his will provide

we need to adeéquataly test this lwpothesls and hlve confidence in the results, -

Jacqule Rand

Group Leader, Companioh Animai Health e
School of Veterinary Sclence, The Unlvmrtvof Quea-n :
Gatton, QLD 4343, Australlas -

us with ablifty to collect the data In ong yea, afid obtsin the fuantity and quadity of data .
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COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY FCPA AND ANTI-BRIBERY

Colgpée s ocaretid o el sines practis i 0 ki it ilogrty il asposts
wpiin the bonniitment of all Coigste dircotots, oficets; aad éanployees everywil P

in socordatine with Colgate’s Code of Cotidect anélll appliouble {ws and regylations. -

Colgate's reputation déperids tiot only.on its owi conduc oty Byt diso on the cqtidiict of thase.
with whiom it does business, It i Colgate’s gobl #o sniure that all-of its busitiess parthers
reflect th saré high ethical standaids as the Coriipany axid demonsteate & Goinitinent &0
eomplisnce with all Jaws goveriiliyg their activitics, including laws probibitiig biibery of
odraption, 1t is therefore required thet Colgate’s busingés pertnedi sliaro this somgaiiiénd
to FCPA aiid anti-hribery complinnce eé set fith Below: -~~~ 0

()  Ourbusiness partriers

fors are aweire thai anti-bribery and tinti-upruption liws
around the wotld gensrilly prohibit bribery of governtheatal cficiels and among
private commercial péties, indluding the glying or réceiving of brfbig jo
vazpection with conditcting business; Mors upecifioally, thess lews prohibit people

and organizetions, ot those acting on their behalf, froni

i, paylug or offering to pay money or anything of valus, directly or indirecfly,
to (A) & gevernsneit efficial tp Mflyence that nfficisi fo seonre an improper
advantage or oblain or retain business; or (5} any private petsob.or
organization to inchioe any person to inzpropady retform & fmetion or
vity-in connection with & bisiness or orgasization, a pérson’s
employniaat, or a public fanction; 4

requesting, agreeing to nedsive, or boospting e financial or other sdvaniags
in exoliange for imprépet performiines of  funotion or eckivity In
connection with 5 business or organization, 8 perso's employment, or &
puhblie function.
(®)  Our busiicss partnets e not yndsrinkeni and will not underteke any
action that would cause thegd ar Colgate o be in violation of any aafi-bribery. lnws,
nior havé they been accused of vonduit that would violate eny enti-tiribery laws.

»
u.

(c) Ourbusincis prtaers understand that it is their rosponsibility to ensure that
thelr etmployess end repreasntatives imderstand and conply with this FCPA and
Anti-Bribery Policy.

()  Ourbusiness partncts undecstend that faflure to bdhere to this FCPA and Anti-Bribery Policy "
may «anse Colgate to torminate the business relationship.
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HYLL'S GLOBAL ANIMAL WELFARE POLICY

Hill’s mission is to help enrich and lengthen the speoial relationships betsreen people and their peta.
Our commitment io contirued Jeadsrship in companion enfmal rutrition and healh is reflocted in the
cary of our animals. Cemrently, the use of animals is essential for continued progress in the nutsitins]
sciences. Jt is therefore inoumbent upon the company, its and any investigator approved
under s Hill’s Clinical Study Grant to fulfill both moral and responsibilities regerding the
hurmene carc and use of animals. Bach of these individusls is direotly responsible to promote and
protoct the well-being of our animals,

The following policy has been cstablished to educate and guids investignios and staff to the bagio
principles that govern the use of animals in our feeding trials,

8 All animal care and husbandry prooedures will meet or sxcesd the guidelides sei forth in the
US. Government’s Animal Welfare Act (Title  CFR Subchinpter A - Animsl Welfire) and the
Natlonal Research Council's Guide for the Care dnd Use of Laboratory Animals (1996). In
addition, for resesrch condrioted outaide the United States, sdherence t4 any and all applicable
local regulations associated with the care and use of animals in vestarch that are considered
more sivingent than the Anima! Welfire Act and the NRE Guide for the Care snd Use of
Laborstory Animels s required.

2 All proposed sofivities involving animals :mist heve prics spproval of the Hiif's Animal
Welfare Comriittee,

3. Procedures inyolving animalg shall be designed and pérformed with due comsideration of their
rolcvance to the advancement of companion anima! nutritional knowledge.

4, Animals selected for & procedurs shall be-of an approptiate epocics and quality and the
minirmsm sumber fequired to obiain valid resulis. Prior to committing to the nss of animals,
methods such as mathematical models, computer simulation, and in vitro biofogical systems
skall slways be considered.

5. Proper use of animalg; inchuling e avoidence or minimization of discomfort, distress, and
pain when consistent with scund scientific practices, is imperative, Unloss the contrary is
ﬁhbﬁdhed,iﬂvesﬁgahﬂshmldwidm&lapmdmﬂmingpahbrdhminhm
beings might caiws pain or distress in other animals, No study may vse any method that
inteationally nivates = dissase condition.

5. No study that requires euthanasia of dogs or cats will be petformed.

7 The living condifions of animals must be eppropriate for their spocies and contribute to their
cars. nmst/'be appointed in writing, Written exarcice and enrichment programs are also
required ai any site conducting animal feeding trials for Hill's Pet Nutriion,

B. Intvestigators and Animal Care staff shall kave appropriate qualifications and experience for
oontucting procedures on animals, Mmmmuaballhamdeﬁrﬂ:eirin-mvioem
ingluding the proper and humanae pare of anjmals,

g Intemal and Contract Research - All internal and contract procedures involving animels within
& Hill's reszarch elie must be approved by the Hill's Institutional Animal Care and Use
Cotmitiee (IACUC) and AWC prior to the start of the study. If spplicalile, an approved
TACUC form or equivalent document from the investigator's own institotion and an approved
Hills cxternal research epplication must be on file with the Hili's JACUC chair priar to
initiating eny research involving mnirels. It is the responsibility of the JACUC (for internal
research) aand the investigator (for contract research) to easme that the principles outlined
above gre being observed.
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Pege s'bfé

Aunudimmnmmppmbddhecuymw&ybglﬁﬂ'ﬂetﬂum&onmntadhmbﬂn
above polisy. This includes contract:febeardh, gifts;; gtunts.andmnr[eystvmtoﬁnyﬁmdmg
agency. A vopy of Hill's Animal Welfure Po!;cywﬂ!‘acoompany anyﬂmdsdwh'lbuteﬁm
suppot research,

Piblication ofstudy resulis (n.fmrreview byHill's Pctmn-lﬂtm) i wn'nged in oeder to
mmmmwm&ﬁmofmnm :
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From: Jatquie Rand

Sent: Wednesday, 7 August 2013 827 AM
To Dru Forrester

Subject: RE: research projects

Hi Dru,
Thanks for letting me know.

Jacquie

Jaceule Rand

Professor of Companion Animal Health
Director, Centre for Companion Animel Heslth
Schobl of Veterinary Sclence

‘Tha Universily of Queensiand

8, Lucia, QLD 4072

Autgiralia

GRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: (61} 07 3365 2122

Fax: (81)07 3346 5822

Emali. [rand@ug.edu sy

Website: wyyw,ua edu.av/ceah

e ones
Sant: , b August :

m.‘lacqulekand
Subject: RE: research projects

Jacqule. FY1 - Todd}
It stilE checking r-malis

) H.QCOLPAI.. OB SATPMNAHIELEICOLPALBCOLPAL
Dale 0BR5/2013 07:18 2

I amdehghted to hear that Hiils is Interested in « triad WingRES T fam lntheproness of getting the
Information together for you regardlng the questions and will have it to you this week.
Kind regards,

Jacquie

Vol 1 -p. 30 07238
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From: Jacyfie Rard <, anddfug.ady au>
T A AL @COLPAL

Date: 57/11/2013 02:62 PM
Subject. RE. research projects

Jactufe Rand
Professor of Companion Animal Health

Schoot of Veterinary Sclence
Tha University of Queenstand
St Lucla, QLD 4072
Australia

CRIGOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: (61) 07 3365 2122
Feoe (61)07 3346 9822

Sent: Fridzy, umzom 122 AM

To: Jacqule Rand
ColiEm=nrarl)
Subject: Re: research projects

| agclogis forthe deley i my

: r the:
propnsdsandanmﬁlng LA
put & deadline oh the time

Dinsetor, Centre for Companton Aiimal Haalth @;;é

Vats/ochsiSiaff: mmhwmmmwrmnmmwummmmm
et Qumers: Sigh up St olr montily o-nevesistier Pat Chet &t HiePet.oom/PeiChat

nhmmmmmmmmm I for the 2ole uce of tha nnlened recipient and may contaln contdansel endkyr priviged infarmation,

Ay revigw, retiance or dsiijbution by othaes
mm wender end delats alj copiea,

From.

of Mrwarding withaut express parmission ie strictly prohibd. if you nm not e Intended recipient, pleate

Ta: MTPMMMLM.. ool I I BATRNAMALLS/ICOLPALGIOOLPAL

Date: 09/24/2013 07:26 FM
Subjeot. research projecis
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Thie communication, Inddlmuulalumu.hmthtmbnudfmmmmmam mey contaln confidenitial andior privisded informetion.
Any review, sllance or dibution by cthers or forwardng wihoet exprass parmission is strictly prohibited, IFyou are hot the nlendad racipiant, pleaes
cortiagl fhe sander and delete all copics.

F "
TR e

Data; 07711/2013 02:52 PM
Bubject: RE: research projects

Hil—

Tharnks tor keeping me In the log,

wishes,

Jacquie

Jacqule Rand 7
Professor of Companion Animal Health

Directar, Centre for Campanion Animal Health
‘Bchool of Veterinary Science

Thie Univeraity of Quesnsland

8t Lucia, QLD 4072

Australia

GRICOS Provider Number 000258

Pl (61) 07 3385 2122

'Feoc {81)07 3348 9622

Emaft: |.rand®ua,gdu.au

From: RS mailtn
Sent: Friciy, 12 July 2013 3
Tan Jacquia Rand
Cel= =}
Subject: Re: research projects

Hi-Jacqui, _
1 mpologize for the delay In my respr
proposals and am awaiting resporise
put & deadline on the tims to raspong

d a8 of them so am

snxlous to see which one
1]

Thank you for putting til -
= \
[ VM, ms

i T

Vetx/Tochs/Siaff: Slgn Up ® our monthly e-rewslaiter Vot Todayt at www. HileVet oo or follow. @hifsvet on Tudtisr
Pat Owners: Sign up for our monthly s-newsleiter Pot Chat st HillsFet.com/PeiChat

Thie commitnisation, Including any/alt eftschmants, i for tha eals uuuafmemmdadraulpﬂmlmmnymmmu ndior privilaged Information,
Any rendow, m«rmwMuwmﬂmmmmwmhMmm Mumno&hmmdmmm
coniact the synder and delete all oples.

From: J Rand <,rand@un edu s i . .
T E?}*Euwpmmusmwwag EE SReATP/NAHILLROOLPALE B OLRAL
3
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From: Jacquie Rend

Sent: Saturday, 24 August 2012 7:44 AM
To: [Fr e

Subject: RE: research projects

Hit |

From memory you sald maximum studies-you funded were In the order of 75K, Is this correct? In reality the actual
casts for this study would be much higher, '
Cheers,

Jasquie

Jacquie Rand _
_Préfessor of Compainion Animel Health
Director, Certre for Companion Animal Heaith
School of Veterinery Science
. The University of Queensland

St. Lupla, QLD 4072 ;;é
CRICOS Pravider Numbsr 000258
Ph: (81) 07 3385 2122

Fax: (81)07 3546 9822

Emall. |, and@uc.sdijau

Wabsibs: www,Ua edu. au/cegh

Frone: I maito Bhlispet.

Sank: Saturday, 24 August 732 AM

To: Jacquiz Rand

Cojeme=——————

Subeck RE: research projects O_

Hl Jacqule,

| knowwe hsve some daiz on D
Thmkynufdrpmvﬁinganmerslo ) 70 Ve I
mﬁ il Sept7 80 be sure to copy TRREEEEEET]

Tharsk, I

0-gontinue this procass Is an

in Eot Hudrbion. T, | Saricr tfrioger |Enart Compunisations

: b Shilieret.com
Vota/Techa/Siaff: Sign up Torour 1 ‘* gwsiatiar Vat Today® o vy HilleVal.aom o folow @tifvet on Tvdller
Pet Cramers: Sign up for qur manthly ey fior Pet Chat et HilsPstcom/PatChsat

Thiz consmonicetion, inciuding anyall stiactmais, & for'the stla ues of the intshded el snd may ednlals confidenlial aidio miiaged Tviarmetion,
wmm«mmmmn\n@mmmmumm%nmmmwwmm“
contert s menidor and delsts ef coples :

From. Jacqule Rand <sendua. edus
T TRNAHILLSICOLFALBCOLPAL

cal SATPINAHILLS/COLPAL@COLPAL [ BAYP/NAHILLS/ICOLPALBOOLPAL
Cato: OW/2V2012 06:26 AM
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Jacquie Rand

Profassor of Companion Animal Health
Director, Cantre for companlon Animal Health
Behoal of Velednary Bciance

The University of Queansiang

St. Lucia, QLD 4072

Australia

CRICO§ Provider Numnber 00025B

Ph: (61) 07 3385 2122

Fax. (61 YO7 3346 8822

Emall: Lrand@uq.edu.ay
Webslte: muumam
me:‘ 2hilispet.com]
2013 3:22 AM
"'h
Subject: Re: ressarch projects
Hi Jacqul,
| apofogize for the delay in my responss. Ihmukodfcreomelnpmm =

proposals and am awaiting responses. ! should
put & deadline on the time o respo

Mmmswmhwmemwa-m ndey/08 5t wow Hi\e no
Pet Owners: Sign up for dur merthly e-nawslatier Pat Chat of FilaPet ro/n/PetChid

This eermunication, including any/all altachments, Is for the so

Any review, rallance or disiribition by others or forwarding wiho
-corteot the wender and delets a1 copiss.

From! Jocquie Raml <Lrand@ig.ady. e
SATPNAHILLS/COLP.

L
Daie: mumamm
ressarch projecis %
(/

&

1t was great to catch with you in the States, Based on our discusslons, ! have isted 4 projects that you might be interested In

S . -

funding. Once you have made a decision on the project/s of greatest Interest, then | can flech outa praposal more fully.
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From: ~_prhillsp¢m>
Sent: Friday, 6 Se r 2BM - -
To: - Jacoule Rand

i Bt i erns i

Subject RE:Pdss}bie Researc PrmemMﬂ\ Hilfs
Followi Up Flagr Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Dr. Rand,

Thaﬂhfnrhefeedbadmnpnﬁhaoatmhﬁnlohﬁbn’s

We are currently nat treating this ss contract research bt rather & funded grentwitit sily & letter froin Hl's stating we
mg:;g you a grant nfmmymdyouwﬂl abide bynurGInbalAnlmaIWa!hm Policy when using thess monles for
your

Hat® is the text axample ofamaiﬂmdaagmmlw'

Thaitk you for the meent submission of your unsolicited prppoqul 'mwaﬂ.' fam plgaséd to Infunnwu that, Hlll's FetNutﬂﬂon
Wil provide a grant in the arhount of $X000C end S T I s e i
0 support the dctivities described in ye youratmn“ed protocrd, Because ¢ Bacause of-our mmilmenttn the health and
well-belng of pets, the protocol must adhere to the I-llll's gioba! animal welfare policy (attached).. -

Onbehalf of Hiil’s Pet Nutrition, 1 am pleased to offer cur support to help-accompitsh your objectives, We look forward to
hearing abiout your findings and dppraciate in advance the‘courtedy of bring aliowed to review sy findings or communicatichs
that result from the described protocol st least 30 deys pror to i‘.\elrsubntisslon for puh!lmlon or dissemination (wttten or

verbal).

All your feagbeck sounds promixing as to how wa it tigint be zible to manage costs assoclated with the prolsd, Let me
Wwiﬂ.mwbadchywwiwlnihc%

DM, Ph.D.
Diplomate ACVIM {Large Aninvs}
Dlplomte AGVN {Comparetive Nutrition)

H utrition. Ing
Ph

Ta wnwalummpmwm
LPAL@COLPAL

D-Iuommuulml’ll
Subjéct. RE. Poaslile Resserch Prolacts with Hily

H
Thank you for your reply - yes we have met before.
Intenms of the projects, one thing we could de would be to cost them up Fully and have Hills make a contribution fo the project

1
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rather than fund the whole cost. That would leave us the flexfbility to have clients pay some of the costs and perhaps get a trust
or foundation to contribute to tha cost,

1t was funded llke this, would there be a contract or Just a letter informing us of successful funding for the proposed project?
‘This will make a difference on how we can argue to reduce universtty overheads on the project.
One way of reducing costs wonld potentiall P

__i
I+ rather HIll's is providing support for @ postgraduate project. Potenitially It could even be funded &s @ donation
to the project of product and funding. .
Ifyou could advise on the contratt side, and if there will be # contract, provide an example, that would help in budgeting.
Kind regards,

Jacquie

Jaequie Rand

Professor of Companion Anmal Health
Diractor, Centre for Companion Animal Health
School of Veterinary Sclence

The University of Quesneland

$t. Lucia, QLD 4072

Australia

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: (61) 07 3365 2122

Fax; (81)07 3346 8822

Emall
From: ISR ahilispet.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2013 6:52 AM

To: Jacqule Rand
Subject: Possible Research Projedts with Hill's

Hi Dr. Rand

I think we have met sometima in the past but oniy briefly if ray recall is corect. Thank you for working with | )
bring your proposals to us to consider for furding. As you gnd[L00) Hiscussad praviously the approximate range of
funds wa have for studies like these are usually at the 53000 USD nieximum but we have considered and funded one
study up to the mid 70000 range. I do nut heed a'tivors detafled bucast gt this time but what T do need to undsrstand
I$ how much more than $75K do you thirk ihid study will run? As indlcated we are very keen on fundmng it but f
it Ie far outside of our funding resources we may nesd to woik towarde aiternative plans for compietion of the study.
As a follow up qusetion, are the other 3 studles wa considered also greeter then $75000 or would one of those be
closer to 50000 and possibly a hetisr starting point until we can bulld budget for the more expensive projects?

Any guidance you can provida‘an costs would he appreciated.

Thanks

R DvMm FhD.
Diplomats ACVIM (Large Animal)
Diplomatz ACVN {Gomparative Nutrition)

Hil'e ion, Inc
Ph
—— Forwertud by USATP/NARILLSICOLPAL bh OB/0312018 03:40 P —

Frorn: 2 M IS SATPINATHILLS/COLPAL
Tor Jﬁ Rand" _

[+ TP/NAHILLS/COLPAL

Date: 083/2018 1258 AM

Subject: fe: RESENDING FROM 24TH: ressarch pro;aots
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Hi Jaoquie, | N
Iam copyg NN on this emsil, He is W&BN@ ‘study submissions. I will let him

tell us if ho needs 2 more detriled budget. I am fraveling until Sept 7 with Intermittant
[ Sent from my iPad

On Sep 3, 2013, ot 1:50 AM, "Jaoquie Rand" <, sand(@uq.edu.a> wrots:

Hi

1 wll do & bugiget: but from memary you sald maximum studles you funded were i s 4his cofreci?
In reality the actusl costs for this study would bé rpuch higher.

Cheers,

Jacgquie

Jacqule Rend ]

Frofessor of Companion Animal Health
Ciractor, Cantra for Companion Animal Health
School of Vetetinary Stience

Tha Univereily of Queensiand -

St Lucia, QLD 4072
Australla .

CRICOS Provider Number 000258 \/
Ph. (81) 07 33852122

Fax (81)07 3346 9822

Emell. | rand@ua ady.au

Sant: Saturday, 24 August 3083 732 AN
To: Jacgule Ran

Vetn/TecaiStait: Sign s for our morthiy e-newistier Vot Today® st wuns: HIEVe! aor or follow @hliavet an Twitioy

Fet Duners: 8ign up forour monthly s-nswsletier Pet Chat at HijsBat cotPeiChe)

mhmmummmmwmmnmmmmwmwwmmmn confidintial and/or piviiaged Information.
Al rallanoe or distrbution forwanding Without. s ol Ifyou arenot i }
mmll;n"v. o i ‘hyn.llmar ng axpruss parnissien jotly prohibiind, If you sre not the interded reciplent, pliasa

F Rand <Lrandthug.eda.gu>

To: ISATPNAMILLS/COLPALECOLPAL . _

c SATPINAMILLSICOLPALGCOLPAL I T s ATPINATHILLE/COLPALIGOLPAL
3
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Pages 47 through 48 redacted for the following reasons:



Jacquie

Jacquie Rand

Professor of Compattion Animal Health
Director, Centre for Companion Animal Health

Schoot of Veterinary Science

Tha University of Gueensiand

8t. Lucia, QLD 4072

Australia )
CRIGOS Provider Number 500258
Ph: (61) 07 3365 2122

Fax: {61)07 3346 9822

Emall. |.rand@ug,adg,su

Webalte: wiw.ug.sdu.gwcosh

From;
Sents Friday, 12 July 2013 3;22 AM.
To: Jacruie Rand

s_u%_ .-E:.meal rch projeds

Hi Jeequi,
| apolbgize for the delay In my reaponae | have ashed for some Input
proposals and am ewalting respomas thayld be shiz b drovide snesifie oulds

& deadline on the tine 1o reapond’

ﬁoaeawhich one(s) are most
m(wuforputtimﬂmtogether

This communlcation, ncluding any/sll
Any review, reffance or diskiixdion by athe
oontactthe sender and delete e copies.

;ium Ul Rurid <
Datw: 06242013 O7:28 PM
Suttect resarch projects

SppY Wi &lf 4 Projecis TR am realistic snouvgl

2hilispet.com]

%
v

kay lndeuaIs al Hlﬂ'a on thesa 4

mm /

fm‘ - mdtaht«ndsdnehhﬂandmmhmﬁmmwm n.
ding MMmehshnlldmﬂypmhbhd.Hmmmhwwm platbe

LPAL IR ISATPINAHILLS/COL PAL@COLPAL
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Professor of Companion Animal Health
Diractor, Centre for Comparion Anima! Health.
SchoolafVebnna*yScienoe

. The Uniiversity of Queehsland

8t Lucha, QLD4072 g

Australin

GRIGOSPwvider NumberDGBZSB
Ph: (81} 07 3385 2122
Fax: (61)07 3346 9822
m::‘ﬁ.]‘mg,guﬂ A N -
 ww.ud.edilguiconh
attachment "iPro2 System User Guide.pdf" deleted by@wmmmmmwm
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From: —smpsimms
Sent: Thursdaly, 26 Seplember 013 6:33 AM

To: JacquieRand - - L LT
Subject: RE: Checking In from Hill's .~ =~ ™
THgtiKe Jscqule

mvmubelnpor,u;ndmnwgequu;p-wﬂmmgmqmmammmgma

coupie 0f Aina) approvais nere but think we are fair shough along 1o get-staried on papenwork on your end. 1 don't know
) thing thet s going to be an

put frwérds this study to

If 1 mintioned it but the limit on our funding is 50000 USD. Let mg Know If tht is s
fl:?ygﬁ::::l _am prévious email you had mentioned you might be able to access other

Looking forward to starting
Kind regards,

Hll.— ]
Apologles for the delay and tha rthe sample forms. | will look at
what you have sent and get research officer to am 1

pro)

Jacquie

Jacquie Rand
Precfegsor of Companion Animal Health
Director, Centre for Companion Animai Heeith
8School of Veterinary Sciencea

Tha Univereity of Queensland

5t. Lucia, QLD 4072

Australia

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Phe (61) 07 3365 2122

Fex (61)07 3348 9822

Emall. Lrgnd@uq.edu.au

Website: www,ug.edu auccah

Froms [N [mzito: 0 billoetcom
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Sent: Tuesday, 24 September 2013 7:05 AM
To: Jacquie Rand
Subjects Checking In from Hill's

Hi Dr. Rand ?

| hed ngt heard from you since } sent you: the sample lefigiage of hiw we might disbursa fuirids to you or the study, If

that works for you then we will nead 1o pull fogethei a short protocol with budget st | can get that filed and work on

know if

papenwork on my end. | have atiached éoms forme as guideliries for you'to uae in devsioping the protocol; Let me

Thahks
=

you have any quastions.

DM, PhD.

D
Hil

Diplomate AGVIM (Large Animai)
Iniomate ACYN (?l:pwaﬂva Nutrition)

e
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To: Jacquig Rand .
RE; Hill's grant request-update

Attachmants:

18 this the etudy you would ilke to fund first?

MDVM, Ph.D.,

_ VI {Large Anirhal)
Diplomats AGVN (Comparative Nutrition)
Hil's Pet Nutrition, Inc

Phi

From; m"M'hiﬁspeimb
Sent: Thursday, 17 -Oclober 17 PM -

Vol {-p. 162 of 338
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From: 3 Jacquie Rand

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2013 5:49 AM
To: I
Subject: RE: Hill's grant request-update

HE
| would be happy with a comparison of SEER
IR it vould be e logical comparison.to make,

Best wishes,

_Jacquie

Jacqule Rand .

Frofessor of Companion Animal Health
Dirsator, Centre for Gompanion Animel Health
School of Velerinery Sclence .

Thie University of Quesnsiand

$t. Lucia, QLD 4072 .

Australia

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: (61) 07 33652122 -

Fac (8)07 3348 8822

Webaite: wwhw.is,8du.gu/ceah

From: IS [

Sent: Fiday, 18 Ocigber 2013 8:05
To: Jacquie Rand

Jaoquls, \
ja'd Jove in tatk throudh & and figure out thie best direction that works for ol and helpe give us useful

1& rdinate a conference call with you, him, and | for next week - Todd ie traveling
2 shellenge for her to join the call. *-

oA

i Rend <.mndfhuc edume
y TPMAMLLS!GOLPAL@GOLP::_M
Co T8 BATPNAHILLECCEPALEGOLP; SATPNAHILLAGOLPALBCOLFAL
Dt 10M772013 07:28 AM

Subject RE! Hif's grant recuest-updata

e
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HI —

Thartks for thee quick reply. | would be avaliable Monday et 4pm, 4.30 or Sprh {Brisbiané tirye 7; 7,30 or 8am on Tuesday) or

similer tines Wed (Thursday morning Brisbane time), Thutsday:{Friday Brisbane) o Friday {Saturday). . _

:3:::“':!::;“ do later In the evening ffater marnirig in Brisbanie} &g, 7pm Kansgs fime Is 10am Brisbane time the following day,
gsL .esl R )

Jacqnle 4 %4 \

-

Jacguké Rand

Professor of Companion Animal Health _
Director, Centre for Companion Anhinal Hialth
Bchodl of Veterinary Sclence

Thie University of Queensland

St Lucla, QLD 4072

Austrslia .

CRICOS Provider Number 000256B

Ph: {81) 07 3366 2122

Fex (81)07 3546 9822

Ce:
Subject: RE: HIFs grant request-updte

Hl Jacqule
Thanks for the fhedback. Let me discuss witifil WS ind try to schedule & oall with you early next wesk Let
me know what your availabliity is next wask and i% do my best to hav an answer for you. Let me go back and look at
your phealty autiine that you sent fo [T 3anc réfresh my memoty on that proposal. '
. E
SRR
M {Large Animst)
Diplornata ACWN (Compandtive Nutition)
ne
Ph:

From Rend <. puriifRig adu. -
T

(TP/NAMHILLSICOLPALQOOLPAL
Gedl _nwrusmwmcoww“wmmwmwmowm
Subjsct: RE: Hil's gren requast-update
HIIDE
2
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Delivery Failure Report

.Your message: thmngnﬁwdn

vaenotdelivered b Lrendfjusedusy ) o

Lacause; MMMHMMM'MMLNWWMMM
Vitint should you do?

© You can rassnd the undsivirable deoumentt e racipionte jsked sbove by chaosing s Féeahd buttsn or Bve Resan coinand on e Actions
H reganding fhe document is Rot sucosselul you will recaive & new feflure repoit. . .
Uniess you recelve other Delivery Fallura Reports, e document wais sucoessfully delivered to ol ofbar redipints.

- e & 0

LNNCONV2HUB/COLPAL, LRUSANANNAICOLPAL, LNMAILOSSAAILICOLPAL

To: Lsnd@uesdiey
co: [ UBATRINAHILLE/COLPALEICOLPAL
Dete: 11:14:50 AM EST Todsy

HiDr. Reind,

| hope everything is going well for youl | RS . Idon't want o be too
ﬂmdnofuboﬂurhut‘lwantgdhmwhatsoﬁcf!;line'w».wmwongon o getting the grant propossi
completed? Cur budget year goes from Jan 1- Dec-31 and/f am cancemed about maidng all the timelines needed to
get monies disbureed In this flscal year, it wouid be 0 our best interests to disbursa the funds io you prier to Dec 1 of
this year.

in order t meet that Dec 1 timeline [ will nsad & project description on the alfached form as well as a copy of your
institutional animal use approval (If requived for s ciinleal study such ae this). Upon recelpt of that materisl ) can
submit our papérwork for internal animal welfars approval and bueiness approval (| anticipate 2 weelts time for this
upon receipt of your materiais), After. that | will need to submi for payment b you and that could take snother coupls
of waeks, Working all of that 11 4 backwaitie fashion it would be most helpful If you could get your materists o me no
later than the end of Oclober i at all possiale. Let me know If you think we will have issues with that sort of a timeline,

Thanks
(|

IOV, PA.D.
Diplomate ACVIM (Large Animal)

Divlomate ACYN (Comparative Nutrition)

Hill's Pet Nutrition. Ina
PI_
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Hi

Jacquilé Rand :
Friday, 18 October 2013 1:20 PM

RE: Hill's grant request-upxlate

That will be fine, SPMMIEE: time (8am Tuesday}my time,

Kind regards,

Jacouie

Jacquie Rand

Professor of Companion Animal Health
Director, Céntre for Compeanion Animal Heaith

Schoul of Veterinary Scierice

The Univeseity of Quesnsiand

St Lucia, QLD 4072
Australa C

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph; (61) 07 33652122
Fax (61)07 3346 9822
Eovais L ifo ie o

Website: www g, edy. sijccah

From::)

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2715 11752 A

To: Jacquie Rand
- Qe

, @hllvspat.m]

Subject: RE: Hil's grant request<update

Whet if we almed for 5PM of

71%M Monday {Topeks time) a0 we don't waste too much time in moving this elong. | am

worried about us closing in'on the end of the the gooner the betier.Jillican make 6 or 7, We can setup a
conference call number for you to caliin on & and | can contribute from our end. i think 5PM wouid be Dru's

prafetred timesiot if thet wotks for you (8AM Tuesday your ime?}

RSP DVM, PD.

Ph

Diplornate ACVIM {Lerge Animal) '
ﬂn'plorrm ACVN (Comparaiive Nutrition)
| e

o A R S pa gooon

Ca w? TmAHILLSJGOLPAL@cOLPAL m&TFWIWGOLPALQGOLPAL
Date. (3 Dr:23

Subject RE- Hills grent requestupdete

Vol. 1 -p. 17501 336
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hanks for the quick reply, | would be avatlable Monday at 4pr, 4.30 or 5pm {Brisbane time 7, 7.30 or Bam on Tuesday) or
similar times Wed (Thursday moming Brishane time), Thursday {Fridgy Brisbane) or Friday (Saturtiay). ‘
1 could also do later In the evening {later: morning In Brisbene) eg. 7pm Kansas ime Is 10am Brisbéne ime the fyllowing day.
Best wishes, ' N ‘ '

Jacquie .

Jeoqule Rand .
Profedsor of Companion Animal Health
Director, Cenire for Companion Animal Health
School of Veterinary Sclence . -
The University of Queensiand -

St Lucis, QLD 4072 -

Australla .

CRICOS Pravidar Number 000258

Ph: (51) 07 3365 2122

Fac (61)07 3348 9822

Emall:

ctobes

Sent: Thursday, 17 O
To: Jacqule Rand

m |

Subject: RE; HITs grant request-update

Hl Jacgule

Thanks for the feedback. Let me discuss withll.. 0080 =ind #ry fo schaduls @ ol with you sary next wesk, Let

me know what your availability is neod wiei and [l do my best to have an answer for you. Let me go batk and look st
your{Z] outline that you sent to |1 and mefreshiny memory on that proposal,

e
LT ]

[ pvw, Ph.D.

Diplomate ACVIM (Large Ailmal)
Diplomate ACVN {Compaddive Nukition)
Hil

o

From, Jouts Pand ondouesdue
o TPMNAMILLSICOLPALECOLR
Wmmmcowaﬁmbnﬁmmmwmm

Daiar H
Sublect: RE" Hiil's grant request-undets
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Delivery Fallurs Raport

Your massafje: Hill'a grant raquest-pdate

wes not dofiversd to: jendibue edian

bacsusy’ No route fotnd i domaln us.adu.ay from sarver LROUTBOUNDAMUBICOLPAL, Chack DNE nanfigration.
What shauld yeu do?

o You can resend the undsliversble dooumant to the miplents Teted above by chacsing the Resand button arthe Rasend command on the Actions
mantt,

Onoe you have resent the document you ey delels s Delivery Fallire Repert,
I resending the document I not successful you will veceive & new fallure port.
Unleos you recelve other Delivery Failure Reports, the dooument wes successfully detivered o all iher reciplents.

. 8 e

LNINCONV2HUB/GOLPAL, LNUSARAS/NAICOLPAL, LNMAILOSa/MAILICOLPAL

Te: Leangus.odu,p
o e ATAMAHIL L BT OLPA LG OLPAL

Data: 11:14:50 AM EST Today

Subject: Hi'e grant request-updiate

HiDr. Rand,

I hope everything Is going wel for you | "E%fé;!; | don't want i be too
much of & bother but | wanied to 88 Wit 5ot 0« Lmwsne you ware WOrKINg o 1or gexng the grant proposal

complated? Our budgst year goas from Jan 1-Dec 31 and | am concemed about making all the timelines needed to
gt monles disburesd In this fiscal year. ftwould be & our best Interests to disburse the funds to you prior to Dec 1 of
this year,

In order to mest that Dec 1 timeline | wil heed & projest description on the attached form 2s well a3 a copy of your
institutional animal use approval (if required foi'a clintcal study such as this). Upon receipt of that material I can
submit our paperwaric for internef animal welfare approval and business approval (I anticipate 2 wesks time for this
on receipt of your materials). After that | will need to submit for payment fo you and that could take another couple
mem Working ail of that In & backwards fashion It weuld be most helpful if you couki get your materisls to me no
leter than the end of Qctober if at all possible. Let me know if you think we will have lasiraa with that sort of a timaline.

Thanks
=

[CEETovm, Ph.D. )
Diplornate ACVIM {Large Animaly
Diplomate ACVN (Comgarativa Nutrition)
H r’ _'":7: i 1 i
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Ces Jacxule Rand fESE
Subject: RE: HW's grant request-update

"This will be & am my tim Please send mis th info. If | am awake | will foln th call,
e oo NN T m———

‘VeterTache/Btalt: Sign Lp for our neonthly b-tewalotiar Vet Todey® at v, Filaiet coin
Pat Ounire: i U for i Mty s-oaesistir ol Chit at FlePat supuPOIORS

This communication, Yickiding sny 35 ot scle se ot Intended recipiar and may cartein confidental andior privies
“W-mﬂmhﬁﬁ%mﬂmmm”%wmmmﬁm WM“
gonipst the pender amd deiste all caples, - . g d f6cipleni, pletse

o fotiow Qilavet on Tvitier -

rom: [ m. RIGATPAAMILLE/COLPAL
02 Jut zhif o : )
Co (BN L NEATPNAHILLSGOLPALG COLPATI S i T iSATRALAHILL BIGOLPAL/COLPAL
Dale: 10V17/2043 7:51 FM _
Sulject: RE: Hill's grant request-update

What If we almed for SPM or 7PM Monday (Topeka time) 26 we don't wisie too much time in moving this along, ! am
worrled abolit us closing In on the end of the year so the sooney the better, XZZ3an make 5 or 7. We cay set in a
chnferdrice call aumber for you o call in on and. Band | cen ontrindte frevn cur end. | think SPM would b
preférred timeslot If that works for you (BAM Tuesday your iine? ' :

From. Jactjule Rand < rend@ua.edyaw>

Ti USATPINAMILLSICOLPALEOOLPAL
Cox - JSATPINAMHILLS/COLPAL G S OLPALFTIS T SATRAUVHILLS/COLPALGCOLRAL
Dal: 10/ 712013 07:23 AM

Sublect RE: Hills grant request-updats

HlE

Thanies for the quick reply. [walild be avaliabis Monday at 4pm, 4.30 or Spm {Brisbane time 7, 7.30 or 8am on Tussday) or
slimdar mes Wed {Thursdey morning Brisbane time), Thursday {Friday Brisbene} or Friday (Saturday). .

1could also do later In the evening (tater moming in Brisbane} ez. 7om Kanses ime Is 10am Brisbane tima the following day.
Bestwlshes,

Jacquie
Professor of Companion Animal Haalth
Diractor, Cantre for Gampanlon Animad Haglth
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8chool vf Vetsrinary Sclence

Tha University of Queensiand

St, Lucla, QLD 4072

Australld - -

CRICOS Pravider Nurnber 000258
Ph: fﬁq 07 3365 2122

Fax: (61)07 3346 9822

HI Jacquig -

Ttianks for itia feedback. Let me discuss Mtth fry to schadule a cz
mis know whet your evallabilty is o my to have &n an
your-ouﬂina thet you sent to 2d refresh my memory on that )

Thanks

H' Ph.D:
omate AGVIM (Large Anima) .

Diplomate ACVN (Comparative Nutritian)

m.-mwm.l,d, > /
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Could we brajnstorm this In & phone conferenca? | propose that we start th rolect first to.a%t some Inttal date, but i
funding Is & problem to fund both at $50K, to resily cut thJIIII viect down to miginly in the first
coupie of weeks and then after 3 oré months, sithasa smsilerb!ﬁset.

¥ind regards,

Jacquie

Jaoqule Rand
Professor of OorrmarﬂanAnmalHaaim
Director, Ceritre for Companion Anknal Health’
School of Vetafinary Science
Tha Un onuaemland
St Lucia, Q

Australia .
CRICOS Providet Number 000258
Ph; (61) 07 3385 2122
B (8107 3346 9822

: Landifdug.edu.ay

Te: Iacquanand
Subject:z Fw: Hil's grant requu-updaln

it might help if 1 actually lypedﬂ'moomemﬂh.!also havé altsiches! the grant meterial forms again in ©886 you
noed them. ' F ) ’

s DVM, Ph.D,
Diplomeis AGVIM {Large Animal)
DbhrmiBACW(comparailvaNuhiﬂon)

e Forvenrded by 00T UBATPNARILLSIGOLPAL i 100672013 1198 AM —

Dellvery Fallure Répori

Yoor message: Kz eravt secueei-updats

was not debwered b/ ipand@iun edeiau

becuime: No Pt “ouiid i domain usAcuLal from earvat’ LNOUTBOUNDMHUBCOLPAL, chlel:msmﬁaumﬂm
Yt should you-da?

®  Youcan meand the undsfveraila docimerd to the feients listad sbows by chooeing the Rasend buston of the Raserv! commind on the Adtions
menu.

006 y0u have resent the documant you ey dsists this Delivery Fellors Repoct,
Hmmtedbmmmhndumummm“mmm )
Utiiges you roceive other Dalivery Falkire Raports, i document was snoessfully delivered 40 alf siher raciplents,

e & .0

LNINGONVZ/HURICOLPAL, LNUSANASINAGOLPAL, LNMAILOSMAILICOLPAL
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To: [andfpue sy
oo J I SATPNAMHILLEICOLPALEICOLPAL £
Dato: 11:14:60 AM EST Today

Subjct: Hiil's grent reuunat-update

HIDr. Rand, -

1 hope averything Is going well for you _ I TP |
much of & bother but | wanted fo see what sori of timaline you were working on 1or geing the grant proposal -
completed? Qur budget year goes from Jan 1-Dec 31 and 1-am concemed about making ill the tinielines neaded 1o
gét mion'es disbursed In this fiscal year. Itwould be to our best intersste to disbursa the flinds fo you prier to Dec 4 of

this year. -

In.order to meet that Dec 1 timeline | will need a projact description on the sitached form a8 wrdl as a copy.of your
institutional animal ise approval (If required for a clinical stidy such & thig). Upon recsipt of that material | can
submit our paperwork for Infemal animal welfare approval and business spproval (! riicipate 2 weeki time for this
upet receipt of your matenals). After that ! will need to submit for paymant to you and thet Gould take anather couple
of weeks. Working all of that In a backwards fashion it woukl be most helpful if you caliid get your miterials to mé no
lateir thein the end of Octobisr if at &l possibls. Let me know If you think werill have lastiés wﬂhthai aort of a tireline.

.. |.dont waint 1 be too

=

Elovm, B,

Diplomate ACVIM (Large Animal)

ALVN (Comparative Nudrition)
ion, Inc |

s i 1
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From: Jacquie Rand

Sent: Saturday, 190ctéber zms 11:25 AM,

Te X -

e -

Subject: RE: Hill's grant requiest-update

Looking forward to talking! Brain storming on study design

Is one of the more enjoyable parts of work, so not hé’ﬁurdenmme

Jacquie

Jacquie Rand

Professor of Comparion Animal Heelth
Directot, Gentra for Companicn Animat Health
Schogl of Velerinary Scierce

The University of Quesnsland -

8§t Lugle, QD 4072

Australia

CRICOS Provider Number 009255

Ph: (81) 07 33852122 .

Faxc (61)07 8346 9822

Emall; trand@ugsduan
“Website: mm.edy_amah

Gel‘lt Saturday, 19 ambz

TO' Jacoule Rand
albjed:g RE: Hill's grant réquest-update
Jacquie,

Crmte. 10/18/2013 06:08 PN
Bubject; RE; Hill's grent raquest-update

Hi everyone,
it would be grest to telk this through.

Themain polnt s this. (T II e = —0
Pl
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e i ol g
el [ isateariLLSCoLPAL@COLPAL, [T SATPINAMILLEACOLPAL@COLPAL
Date: 10417/201% 07:84 PM o

Subject: RE: Hill's grant nequest-updsie

What if we 2imed for 5SPM or 7PM Moriday {Topeka time) 80 we don't wasts too much time it moving this along. | am
worried sbout us closing in on the end of the yaer ao the sooner the better. nmake § or 7. We canselupa
conference call number for you to cell in on andiilliling | can contribute fric:a our end. | think SPM would be Dru's
preferred timeslot if thet warks for you (BAM Tuesday your time?}

g DVM, Ph.D.
iomate ACVIM {Large Animal)
Diplomate ACVN (Comparetive Nutrition}
dtion. Ine
P

L

From: Jaoqule Fend <Lrand@uq.ed ey
T SATPINAMILLS/COLPAL@COLPAL _
ATPNAMHILLS/COLPALECOLPAL, I T ISATPIAVHILLSIGOLPALEICOLPAL

J 112013 6T.23 AN
Subject: RE: Hil's grant request-update

Hi

‘Thanks for the quick reply. | would be availdble Monday.at 4pm, 4.30 or Spm {Brisbane time 7, 7.30 or 8am on Tuesday) or
simllar times Wed {Thursday morning Brisbane t'me), Thursday (Friday Brisbane) or Friday (Saturday),

1could also do Ester in the evening {labér morning inBrishane) eg. 7pm Kansas time s 10am Brisbane time the following day.
Best wishas,

Jacguie

Jeequie Rand

Professor of Companian Animal Health
Ditector, Centre for Corpanion Animal Healiit
School of Veternary Sience

The Univarsity of Quesnsland

8t. Lucia, QLD 4072

Ausirafia

CRICOS Provider Number 00025B

Ph: {81) 07 3365 2122

Faor (61)07 3346 9822

Egmeil Lrend@ug.edu.eu
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HIl Jacquie

Thanks for the feedback. Let me discuss witt{IIIIInd try to schedule a call with you sarly next week. Let
ma know what your availebility is next week and ¥il do my best to have an answer for you. Lt me go back and lock at
your R utiine that you sent to[[ipiiind refrash my memory on that proposal

i
DVM, Ph.D.

Diplomate ACVIM.(Large Animal)
Dipiomate ACVN (Comparative Nutrition)

Hi n. Ing
Ph

TRNAMILE SICOLPALGCO

Date: 100172015 02:62 AM:
Subject. RE: Hifa grent requesi-updats

USATF/INAM

/ X

s e 48



The University of Queensiand

Bt Lucis, QLD 4072

Aush’afla

CRICOS Provider Number 00025B
Ph; (641) 07 3365 2122

Fex (31)07 3348 sszz

To: :lacqule Rand
Subject: Fw: Hill's grant request-upda‘le

ltm&uhtha{prflacmanytypedmecwmdelnallimlabohaveauachédmegmﬂmterlalfomanmnhcasqyou
nbad theri,

- DV, Ph.D.

Diplornetie ACVIM (Lerge Animal)
Diplomnate ACVN (Gomparaﬂva Nutrition)
Hlll's Pet Nitrition, Im

USATPNATHILLSICOLPAL b 10/0872018 13:18 /0 —-

Delivery Faliure Raport
Your message: Hif'a gren! requisst-update
was not defivered to; hsndfneedu oy
booaues:. No rizias found o damein us.edd.za from yerver LNZAITBOUNDAHUB/COLPAL. Gheck DNE configurion.
Whad shoukd you do?

©  Youcan ressid the undelivarable dosiriant o tha reciniants Feted above by chocaing tha Reeend butich or the Ressnd commend on fhe Actiona
FWNLL

Once you have resent the document you W4y delete s Delvery Fallure Raport
If resanding tha docutriont I not sussessiul youl wit recaive 8 new Tallure repott,
Unfzas you feceive othar Dedvry Falluro Roporti, the docurint wias sticossstully defraved i af other reciplents.

* 8w

LNINCONVZMHUBICOLPAL, LMUSANASNACOLPAL, LNMAILOSMWVAILICOLPAL

To. Lrapdiiue.o0u ey
Date: 19;14:50 AN EBT Todey

Subject: HI's grant request<zpdete:

HI Dr. Rand,

o I e

5
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much of a bother but | wanted to ses what scrt of Emeilne you wers viotiing on for getting the grent proposal
completed? Our budget year goss from Jan 1- Dec31 and | am gonesmet about making all the timelines neadsd to
tgh? monies disbursed In this flscal year. It woukl be to our bast interests te disburse the funds o you prior to Dec 1 of
In arder to meet thel Dec 1 imeline | will ieed & projact description divthe altached fofm s well 48 a copy.of your
insthtigional animel use epprovel (If required for 2 &inical shudy such = his). Upon receiut of that material  can
submit our paperwork for Internal animal wéifate approval and business approval {1 antloipste’Z weeks time for this
upon receipt of your materiels). After that | will need to submit for payrent to you and.thit cotild teke anoiher coupie
of wasks. Workdng all of that in & backwards fathion it would be most hetptal If your could get your materials me no
fzter than the end of October If st ull posalble, Let me know It you think wé will have issugs with that sort of & timelina,

I DVM, PR.D.
Diplomate ACVIM (Large Animal)
Diplomate ACVN (Garmparative Nutrtion)

e
[SSSSSSEUS ATP/NA/HILLS/COLPAL] fattachimerit "Comparisons-ieandzoverst ppts” deloted by

JSATP/NA/HILLS/COLPAL]
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o I i
Sant: Sunday, 27 O o f AM
To :

Subject: RE: Crossover

Jacquie -i's fine to send the finished proposal and thea gat yoiir départment head (or whoever your mansger is) o
sign when you can. C o ‘ ‘

5@3 TPNAHILLBRACOLPAL
SATPNATLLACOLPAL@OOLPALIEIINEY <A TP NAMILL S/GOLPAL
Dalo, 10/2622015 08:38 Al ' —
Subject: RE: Croasover
T -
Thanks Jacqui

Thie sounds ke 8 good plan. 1 wil check witt L1+ wheth
to work on the weekend but | appreciate your efforts on this

m—
VM, Ph.D.

Diplomate ACVIM (Large Animal)

ﬁkﬂomﬂlABVN {Comparative Nutrition)

faia) ‘“G
A

Hi everyone,
1 have nearly finished the proposal to send you In the Hill's subsmisslon format. | had hoped to have It to you by now but will

send it over the weekend as still want to do some more fine tuning.

1 think ghven our discussion, and the Information ffia at the | R

I'will send the proposal over the weekend, | will be the principal investigator signing the proposal. Is the Primary Supervisor my
direct report le. Head of School? If so, | will be sending tt on the weekend without his signsture for your input, and get him to

sign next week oncé you are happy with the submission.

Vol 4 - p. 200 of 338




Have a grezt wepkend,

Jacquie

Jagqule Rand

Professor of Compaion Animal Heelth
Diréctor, Centre for Gompanion Animal Health
School of Veterinary Science

The Univereity of Queanslirid

gtd Lucia, QLD 4072 :

CRIGOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: (61) 07 3385 2122 -

Fax; (§9)07 3346 9822

12:08 PM
Ce:f -
Subjack; Crossover
H Jmogul

| talked with anothsr sciantist abo

Thanks
T

SENnVM, Pho. |
Diplomste ACVIM (Lérge Animal)
plomate AD\{N {Comparative Nutrition)

Di
Hii
Ph
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From: Jacquie Rand -
Sent: Sunday, 27 Octoberzms 10'31 PM

To: | .
Subject: RE: Study proposal

Attachments: Hills Clinical Study Grant .uajr.pdf :
Hi everyone, '

Attached is the proposal for thelTxZalitudy. Apologies for the delay - i took a bit longer than | thought it would to
get It into the Hill's template. tt will be good to work with you andm-[ﬁne tune this, for example to
develop the client questionnaire.

Let me know If you want anything changed or it Is not clear, arid 1 wtll méke the "honge, befa 1 getting signed by the
Head of School.

Best wishes,

Jacqyde

Jacqule Rand

Professor of Companion Animal Health
Director, Centre for Companion Animal Health
School of Veterinary Science

The University of Queenstand

8t Lucla, QLD 4072

Australia

CRICOS Provider Nuraber 000258
Ph: (81) 07 3385 2122

Fax, (81)07 8346 9822

Email;

Waeksites: wiw.ug edu.ayfocah

From: _i hmm]
SBnt: Salwﬂa"_.' 26 Oco D Ak

Thanks Jacqui

This sounds like a good plan. 1wiii check witt il on whether o not we need & supsrvisor signeture, Sorry you have
to work an the weekand but | appreciate your efforts on this.

, Ph.D,
Diplomate ACVIM (LargeAnImaI}
Diplomate ACVN (Comparative Nulrition)

Hill Inc
Phs

d < fandebun eoum>
musaccwmm.:mm
TPINAHILLRIGOLPALGCOLP) TEMAMILLS/COLPALGCOLPAL

1

Vol. 1 -p. 202 of 336

T




Date: 0225/2013 04:01 P
Bubject: RE: Groasover:

Hi everyore,
{ have nearly finished the proposal to send you In the Hill's submission format. [ had heped to have it to you by now but wilf

send It over the weakend as still want to do some more fine tuning,

I think given our discussion, and the information thaf s ent that the washout period should belNN S ETT |

| will send the proposal over the weakend. | will be the principal investigator signing the proposak > Primary Supervisor my
direct report le. Head of School? If so, I will be sending tt on the weekend without his signat your Inplt; end gethim to
sign next week once you are happy with the submission.

Have s great weekend,

Jacquie
Jacquie Rand

Professor of Companion Animal Health

Director, Centre for Companion Animal Haakh

Behool of Velerinary Science

The University of Queensiand

St. Lucia, QLD 4072
Austrsila

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph. {61) 07 3365 2122

Feox {61)07 3348 sazz

; dentist o They gave a range of at loas{iIERRI
am comfortable with, s well if that decreases the camplexity of the study design.

Ve, { - p. 203 of 338
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Pages 96 through 108 redacted for the following reasons:



I I8 anticpated that all cals will be recmiﬁad lntoﬂ'aaproj' #thin 8 monthe of
announcament of funding and &lt cats wili have compfeta nonths in the study within
12 months of inifiation of funding. Analysis and vqrnlng aports will ocour over the
following 8-12 months, wiﬁloomplamm 18-—24 months after. v satio ofsuooaasﬁ:lfundlru :

Resiilts will be submitted to highly-mgamd inté rigo e .;, 2 bumals and pmsantad
nationally and Intemationally at meetings and congresees in fiy s-next fow years. A completed
draft will be submitted to Hiil's forfaadback prior to ® ubmizsion to the joumal

Hi's Cinloal Research Grent— Submisslonform. | "~ Pageit
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Thanks Jaoqui

T'nhawnds ike 'é good plsﬂn.‘l wlluheek witlh nwﬁvmerdr nnt'wé-r:ie.éd £ Bupervisor signature. Sorry you have
to work oh the weekend but | appreclate your stforts on this. :

VM, Ph.D.
Dipiomate ACVIM {Large Animal)
ailpbm ACVN (Cornparative Nutrition)

P}

_ \TPINAMMI
Date; 10/25/2018 D4:01 PM
Subject RE- Crosaover

Hl everyone, )
| havé nearly finished the proposal to send you Inthe s submi onfamatlhadhapedtohﬂvg_lttom.bynpwmml

send ft over the weekend as still want to do sonig

I will send the proposal over the weeken I hé the principal |nvesd§§tor§ignfns the proposal. Is the Primary Supervisor my
direct report [a. Head of Scho i he sending it on the weekend without hiz signature for yourinput, and get him to
sign next week onee yiu the submission.

Have a great weekend,

Jacqule

Jacqule Rand

Professor of Companlon Animal Haelth
Direclor, Centre for Companion Animal Heaith
8chool of Veterinary Science

The Univereity of Quesnsiand

8¢, Lutlg, Q1D 4072 '

Australia _

CRICOS Provider Number 00025B

Ph: (81) 07 3385 2122

Fax: (61)07 3348 D822
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smt:wednesdav,ﬂomnber
To: Jacquie Ral

Hi Jaogui

am comfortable 18 well tttnat decraases the wnple:dtydfme study design.

_.Thanke

YV, Ph.D.

Diplbmate ACVIM (Large Anirfal)

ﬁmpmmmw (clznmparatm Nurition)
ne

r@«awﬁﬁmaarwm* iad of "_mwumamemmm_
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Pages 113 through 120 redacted for the following reasons:



To: lacaus
Subject: RE: Blood samples

From: —Mphmspeuah; '
Sent: Tuesday, 290 r 10:35PM -

Let e talk M&unm sasy anough to do. We have done_ haven't

heard of It i ples hefore.

Thanks for the lise.
=y

v, PhD.,

Diplomate ACVIM (Large Animaf)

Ehlumﬁa ACAVN (Comparative Nutrition)
! i+

A SATPINAHILLSCOLPAL@COLPAL
:ATPNNHILLS!COLPAL@GBLP_ATP

Ph: (81) 07 3365 2422
Fax: {61)07 3346 0822

-Froma- shilispet.cor!
Sant: Tuesday, 29 October o

To: Jaogule Rand

Subject:

Jacoui

Vol 1 -p. 231 of338
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Pages 122 through 123 redacted for the following reasons:



m'amm: BVatiled MRCVS
e  Austiissta

sty I sl B0 iy conbett detufie:
1 ; HEls Pal Iwem-sum. M.M|MI}I
@

it B amnz ez 0 | B4 hillsetson.
— Fomarted by (SRR ML SYIAP/COLFAL On DEA612018 05283 AM —

4120745
Sui:gent. ABAVA Annud Ounbnm:a

Dear Speaker,

The ASAVA Annual Conference s fast approaching so | wanited to make contact In case you have any querles about your
session/s. And provide you with some helpful information below.

Rlnnﬂng sudlo visuel requirements; please let me know I your preuntaﬁon is highly *zcknlcal pr Includas video clips, We
will rieed to glve prior warning to the AV team. :

Could you plews let me knovi when you will be arriving onsite and vowmlule numlur Ifltwnrksbether,vou are able to
supply your preseritation to the AV team thiis week so they can set it up pdor ta you arviving, (uﬂs dnes ot applvto Askan
Expert on Friday 23 August as there Is no prasentations. required),

For afl onsite quaries, please go directly to the Registration Desk, located en/Ground Floor, between Hall 2 & 3. {rap attiched),
The staff and volunteers will be happy to assist. There Is no Spezkers Prep Aoom, Kendy Musgrave, Events Manager, will be
onslte and can be reached onﬁ

[
You can contact me anytime throughout the weekod| WV i this emll. | wil be here In the Sydney officel

e

1] voli have any querles please just let me kinw. We want to be sure you have all you nesd at the conference for a smooth and
suctessful presentation.

Programs attached for your information,

Repards,

Australian Veterinary Axsoclation
Unit 40, 6 Harbart Streat
2055
Vi

F. 02 9457 6088
Somay

WAWLEVE,COM.BU

Vol. 1-p 234 of 836
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Pages 126 through 141 redacted for the following reasons:



TIMELINES AND SCIENTIFIC COMMUNICATION/PU

it is enticlpated that all cats will be recruited Into—the
announcement of funding and all cats will have comg i the
12 months of Infiefion of funding. Analysls and writin
following 8-12 months, with complstlorl 18—24 mo: /
§

Results will ba submitted to highly-regatded rd o iy Jourmale and preseriied
nétionally and Internationally at mestings and o ser 1 the next few years. A completed
draft will be submitted fo Hill's for feedback prturto submission to the journat,

sir % nths In the study within
of reparts will occur over the

Q:
N
&

val, | - p. 52 o1 336
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Website:
From:
Sent: Thursday. 15 August 2013:5:47
Tol Jacquie Rand '
Subject: Fw: ASAVA Arinual Conference
Dear Jacquic anid SN
Justforwudmgth:smcase you did not receive

Look forward to seeing you next week
iy

~— Farwarded by [N AULS Y/AP/COLPAL on 08/15/2013 09:33 AM ——

Aeolpal.com]

Tog dave.com.au>
Date: 08/14/2013 U5:1

Subject; ARAVA Ammal Conference

Dear Spegker,

The ASAVA Annual Confereneelamtappmwhmgwlwmndmmhemtlnmm
have anyqueries about your session/s, And provide you with somé helpfu] information
below.

Regarding andio visual requircmuats, ploess let me know if your prasentation is highly
technical or includes video clips. Weo will iiéed o give prior warriing to the AV team.

Could yon please let me know when you will be arriving onsite and your mobhile
number. If it works beiter, you are abie to supply your presentation to the AV team this
woek so thoy can set it wp.prior to you artiving. (ﬂﬁsdoesnntnpplytoAskanE:qwrton
Friday 23 August a3 thiere is no presentations required)

Fmaﬂundhquuiu,pkmegodhwﬂymthekegismdmmsk,hmdm&umdmom
beéseen il 2 3, Grap aichod. T sl and ol will b gyt et Thero i

no Spem Musgrave, Events Manager, will be onsite apd oan be
reached onh

You can contact e -orthisemail I will be
mtheSydney

If you have sny queries please just let me know. We want to be sure you have ail you need at
the conference for a smooth and successfil presentation.

Programs attached for your information.
Regards,
A
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Event Coordinator

Australian Veterinery Association
Unit 40, 6 Herbert Street

St Léonards NSW 2065
T

WWw.AVA.C0IM.eu

%
5
N
ol
A
&
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e i conm
'ﬁ!um‘di T November 2013 5:08 AM

e Jatdule Rand

Sulfcs Re: Missed éall

Wvﬂlbﬁ able to join you as near to 830am'ﬂnm my time as I can. Will you call
m: . "

On 06/11/2013, et 10:35 PM, "Mark OByme"

Hi Jaoquie
Sorry am late, only pot in 30 mins asn. 930z dnéy time isfmo for me toimorrow

10T )
Hills Pet Nutrition, Australasia

Q 0
Fax: (61)07 3346 9822,
W » Y 2 lepg

n}'.ﬁ o
To: Jacquie Rand

Subject: Re: Missed call
Hi Jacquie

Vol 1 - p. 255 of 358
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R —— L
tomorrow morning - any particular time suit?

Vetetinary Affairs Managm ’

Hills Pet Nutrition, Aisttalasia

On 6 Nov. 2013, at 15:53, "Jacquie Rand" <|.rand@ug edu.au> wrote:
H

I have just sent you an email with the project proposal. Pethaps
1t would be good if you could look at the project and ther talk.
I am free today, Thursday morning and Fndaymomﬁ:g.

‘Warm rogards,

Jacquie

Jacquie Rand

Professor of Companion Animal Health

Director, Cetitre for Companion Animal Health

School of Veterinary. Science

‘The University of Queensland

8t. Lucia, QLD 4072 '

Australia

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: (61)07 3365 2122

Rax: (61)07 3346 9822

Email: j.rand@ug.edu.au

Website: wyrw.na.edii.ap/ceah

From: m.m Jcolpal.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 6 MNoveraber 2013 12:3

To: Jacquic Rand
o DR

Subject: Missad call

Hi Jacquie
Hopeyoumweil Sorry I missed your call last week. When is
A converdent time to call you?

I am expecting our first batch off 1 be arriving in
Augitglie mid=lei¢ December.

I hes asked for em 1o set you up an account as &
'vehdm"‘ g0 we can supply directly to you. I will chese that up
as uzeds to be done before Dec 1st apparently.

Lzt me know when you are available - I am very available for

the next couple of hours, tomorrow and Friday morning

Vol, 1 - p. 257 of 336
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Pages 148 through 149 redacted for the following reasons:



v

| have attached the revised stucly plan, the documents we have Just submlthpd for-ethics upproval as this might help you with
your ethics submisslon, a draft of the quastihnalre and cllent. consent form
Note that in the-ethics submission we put [ JJut only Intend to. hossible, hignce the difference tn riumber
batweer: the ethics and your study design, For anlfial ethics 2pproval \ wa havs: to sibmit ellent consent and questionnaires as
well. These forms also must get hurhan ethics approval which Is quick and slfplé, Thersfore the subiitted questionnalre is
really only a draft for anfmal ethics and we need to consider more careful!yﬂm-uesﬂom we want to ask.

Anyhow; this Is-8 good hasis for discussion.

( wiil now get & Head of School signature and send you the eompietad form. umem hear that you vould llke changes In the
document.

Kind regards,

Jacgnie

Jacqule Rand

Professor of Companion Anjmal Heajth

Diractor, Centra for Companion Animal Health

School of Vetarinary Sclence

The University of Queenslarid

St. Lucia, QLD 4072

Australia = ,

CRICOS Provider Numbeér 000258

Ph: (81) 07 3885 2122 :

Fax: (81)07 3348 9822

Enmiall: L mnd@ua.ediian

Website: Wh N/

[attachment Y SATP/NATHILLS/COLPAL]
{attachment AE02660-20131105.pdt" deleted by NEGSSREUSATP/NA/HILIS/COLPAL] [3tthchiment “Chent information and
consent form me.06.dows™ daleted bﬁ SSETR/NAJHILA/COLPAL] [attachmentli e o e
B 1 2 1011 deex” plefuted m\usm/mm/oowm [attachment "Hills Clinlcal Study Grant

.07F jr pdf‘ deleted by ISATP/WA/HILLS/COLPAL)

Vol, 1 p. 280 of 338
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From: Jecquie Rand )
St . Fricay, 8 November 2013.3:31 PM

To: Bhillspet.com
Subject: signed document -
Avtachments 20131108134816026,ndf

i

Here Is the document with the Acting Head of School's signature.
Whiat Is the next step?

Kind regards,

Jacquie

Jecque Rand ,
Professcr of Companion Animal Health
Director, Centie for Companion Animel Health
School of Veterinary Science

The Univenlty of Queensiand

Bt. Lucla, QLD 4072

Australla . |

CRICOS Provider Number 0002568

Ph: (81) 07 8385 2122
Fax %81]07 3345 8822 -

Vol. 1-p. 251 of 338
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Fram: Jacquie Rand
Sant Saturday. 16 Novernber 2013 709 AM

Subject; RE: Checidng In

willl . .

Thanks for the update. We won’t heard from ouir group for at least fur'anqtf_ter 1-2 weeks. They met last week. Will

keep you pasted as soon as we hear anything.
Best wishes,

Jacquie

Jacquie Rend
Professor of Gompanion Animal Healfh
Diracior, Centre for Comipanior Animel Health
School of Veternary Sclence

The University of Queensiand

Bt. Lucla, QLD 4072

Ausiraiia

CRICO8 Frovider Number 00025B

Ph: (81) 07 33852122 .

Feb: (B1)07 3346 9822 -
Emal: Lmany AL

OEDLIC B¢

Phillspat.com]
AM

HI Jacqul

We have submitied all the paperwork bn cur end to get approvals finalized (animal welfare). As soon s hear
there [ will let you knew, Have yolihsard from your animal walfare group or are they sleted to-meet laier, |

&0 .
wiil keep you In the loop as 1 heer of updates i our end.

VM, Ph.IJ,
M (Large Animai)
Diplomate ACVN {Companstive Nutrlion)

Hil. tion. ine
g

Vol 1-p. 283 of 836




From; Jacquie Rand : "
Sent: Friday, 22 November 2013 6:50 AM
To:

Subject; RE: FY¥: Ethics application AE02660

Terrificl.

_aequie

Jacguie Rand X o
Professor of Companlon Animal Health

Director, Centre for Companion Animal Heaith %
School of Veterinary Science
The University of Guesnsland

St Lucla, QLD 4072

Australiz . _

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: (81) 07 3365 2122

Fax (81)07 3346 §822 -

Emall: |and@uc.edu.au

Wobsite: Yyt edu aulceah

Fror I =o)L philspetcom]
Seat: Thursday, 21 November 2013 11:50 PM
To: Jacquie Rand

i

Wow. Great news Jacqul. [ will now return the fa
We will now move forward with®

nds distrfbuted to you for this study.

Yos \G qu.gco;.m.
Lo BATPNAMILLS owmoow&mwmlwcowmmu
Data 1 N w4 PM

Subject FW. Ethics applicafion AE02650

& got Animal Welfare 2pproval on our end as well today.

R , |
Great news. We have just received confirmation that the sthics application for the
Hills study has been approved at its first svbmission {see email below from Animal
Welfare Unit].

Best,

Vel 4 - p. 264 0336




Jaocquie

Jacquie Rand )
Professor of Companién Animal Health
Diradtor, Ceptre for Companion Animal Health
School of Veterinary Science

The Upniversit¥ of Queensland

§t. Lucia, QLD 4072

Australia

CRICOS Provider Number 00025B

Ph: - (61)-07 3365 2122

Fax: (61)07 3346 9822

Email:- j. rand@uq,edu.au :

Website: www.ud.edy,au/ceah

~—meafiriginal Message——-———

From: Bamentha Ayton

Bent: Thursday, 21 Novemher 2013 10:21 AM
To:r Marcla Coradinil

Cé: Jacqule Rand

Subject: RE: Ethics application. AEOZ660

Hi Marcila,
Great news- this application was approved as submitted yesterday!

Cgln I apk one small favour- it appears that Emil'}g _I_mén' t rgWQ :t':'o the E
car@:ificatioq email- could X ask that you give her a’gentle reminder to respond to it.
This is the only thing that we reguire to issue the‘appréval. -

Semantha Ayton | Administration Officer, Animal Welfare Unit Research Management
Office | UQ Résearch and Innovetion | The University of Qusensland | Brisbane
Rueensland 4072 | Australia telephorie +6% 7 3534 €710 | fax +61 7 3365 4455 | email
8, sytonBug.edu.au | web www.ug.edu.au/research CRICOS Provider Number 00D258 This
email 1s intended sclely for the addresses,/ It may contain private or confidential
inforsation. If you are not the intended sddrégsee, you must take no action based on.
it, nor show a copy to anyone, Kindly:notify the sender by reply smail. Opinions and
informetion in this emai) which ¢fo/not |relate to the official business 6f The
University of Queensland ehall Y& undexstocd as neither givem nor endorsed by the
University. '

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mall.

———~~Original Message-----

From: Marcia Coradinl /. )
Sent: Monday, 18 Novewbsr 2013 2:57 M
To: Samantha Ayton

C¢: Jacquie Rand

Subject: RE: Ethica/application AEQ02660

Thank you Sam, for getting back to me so quicklyl

Marcia

From: Samsntha Ayton

Sant: Monday, 18 November 2013 2:44 PM
To: Marcla Coradind

8ubject:; RE: Ethics application AE02660

Hi Marcia,
The meeting is due to be held on Wednesday aftermoon, 1 will provide REC feedback as
2
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soon as T am able sfter this meeting, it can take up.to & week for the minutes to be
processed.

I thank you for your patience

From: Marcia Coradini ’ )
Sent: Monday, 18 November 2013 1:52 FM.
To: Samantha Ayton

Ce: Jacguie Rand )

Subjegt: Bthics application AE02660

Hello BSam,

1 am weiting because I would like to kiow when.we should expect an emswer fram the AEC
regarding cur application for a new project (AE02660) submitted For the Noverber
meeting.- = Shnhhy

Sorry to be soc impatient, but the funding for the proposed prajecth ls /‘pubject. to the
UQ Aniwal Ethics approval, so if there were any questions or concerns, we would like
to address them as soon as possible. '

Best regards,

Marcia Coradini, Med Vet, NMVSt, phD
Postidoctoral Research Officer
Centre for Companion Animal Health
Behool of Veterivary Sclepce

The University of Queensland
Brisbane QLD 4072

Australla

AW e

—— b s beimam
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From: Jacquie Rand

Sent:
To:

Seturday, 7 Decermbet 2013 521 AM

Subject: E Grant Letter

Thank{ =

Jacquie

Jacquie Rand

Professor of Companion Animal Health
Diractor, Centre for Companion Animal Health

School of Vetarinary Science

The Univeraity of Queensiand

8t Lycia, QLD 4072

Australia

CRICOS Provider Number 000258
Ph: (81) 07 3385 2122 :

Fenz (84)07 3348 8

Emall; i.mnd@nn.ﬂuau
Wabstte! ywv.ug.edu. ayicoah

Eroninft
Sent: Seturday,

To: Jacquie Rand;
Ce ] |
Subjack: Grant Letter

Jnoqus st

%@mmm"\/

nedully this will complele the papeswork process cther than

s to the letier as | can redo and rasend ¥ needed. Thanks for
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From: Jacqule Rand

To:

Subject: fes cerlficate
Attachments: Cert 402-13.pdf
HI

Not sure If sent you this for your records.
Kind regaids,

Jacguie

Jaoqule Rand

Professor of Companion Ahimal Health
Direcior, Cenre for Companion Animal Health
School of Veterinary Science

The Univereity of Queensland

8t. Lucia, QLD 4072 :
Austrefia -

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: {81) 07 3385 2122

Fax: (61)07 3346 9622

Ernalt Lrend@ug. edu.au

Webaita:

amber 2013 10:37 AM
@hﬂlspet.com
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ANIMAL ETHICS APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

Astivity Detall
Chtief Investigator:
Tifkes

AEC Approval Number-
Approval Duration:
Fuinding Body:

Grow

Other Siaft/Students:
Locaflon(s):

Summary
Subspecies ~ Strain

Deseription

=
SYSH02/1YHILLS

04-Dec-2013 to 04-Dec-2015
Hill's Pet Nutyition Ins
Production and Coapasion Auimal

Gation - Veterinary Medical Centre

Amomyt Balance
Ay
. 5
Resourch and Inqovation  Cienbrae-Stovart T +51 73345
T Dty of Gusetond. B e T s s i) mmmm 1OO
Brishane QU 4072 Australin ¥ +61 7 3365 4455 et
Page 1 of2
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Please note the animal nanbei supplied on this cextifioate are the fotal alloeated for thie approvat daration
Ploase uso this Approve! Number:

1. Whien ordering animals from Animal Breeding Honscs

2. For lsbelling of a1l animal cages or holding aress. Inaddnmnplease mcludnmﬁel;bal.(:hleﬂnvemm:'smem
contact phone number.

3. When yoiz need t0 commumicate with this ofﬁwabmnﬁemject.

It is & condition of this approval that all pmjwtmmﬂdemﬂshmndpwﬁlabhmmﬂﬂousaom
(UAEC Ruling 14/12/2001)

gem(:leﬂnmﬂmm rupnnubility fnransmh:gaﬂ legulnuva, ugulam nnd e:mplilnoe dbjéstives are satified
project.

Meauﬁmmmsumﬁngwrﬁﬂmﬁnﬁmmwﬁ.e ﬂmeou-uﬁmdmd befors 03-Déc-2013)

UQMMW Cumbrac-Stewact Bulldiig T #61 7336Y 2025 (Bnquiries) E snimalwelfiro@rosoarch.og.ediam
‘The Uriversity of Quoenafand  Besenrch Road T 461733652713 (Mimmger) W worwr.ny edu.mufresearebirid/
Brishans QId 4072 Awstralia  F +51 73365 455 s

fadnh LRBAD

Page2 of 2
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From: Jacquie Rand .
Sant: Tuesday, 10 December 2013 12:10 M
R

Ce - *
Subject RE Hill's grant letter

Attschments; Clinieal Study Grant Litter - Rand-Finalpdf

.Please find attached signed leétter,
Kind vegards,

Jasqute

Jacqule Rand
Professor of Companion Animal Heaith
Direclor, Cenire for Campanion Animal Health
Bchoal of Veterinary Stlence

The University of Queensiand

Bt Lucis, QLD 4072

Ausgtralia .

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: (81) 07 3385 2122

Fax (B1)07 3348 8822

Emall:

Website: www.uq.edusu/ccalh

From melitod  ihlsueteoni]
Sentz Tuesday, 10 Dacember 2013 12:31 AM

To: Hule Rand
Subject: Hil's grant jetter

Hi Jacgule

If the grant letter | sent you looks acceptable couid you please sign off on It and scan a pdf of the signed copy back to

me? Hthat could get done In the riext couple of days that would be quite helpful.

Thenks
I5ass S5

/M, Ph.O.

Diplomate ACVIM {Large Anltaal}
Diplomate ACVN (Comparative Nutrition)
HIl:

Inc

Vo, 1-p. 27 of 338




p=_1 Hill’s Pet Nutrition, Inc
M 400 SW Bth Avenue
Topeke, KS 66603

Dec§, 2013

Dr Jacquie Rand

Professor of Companion Animal Health
Director, Centre for Companion Animal Health
Schoo! of Veterinary Sclence

The Unlversity of Queensland

St. Lucia, QLD 4072

Australia

Dear Dr, Rand:

we confirm the commitment of Hill’s Pet Nutritsori ["HHIS") to donate $US 50,000 10 the
Univers!tv of Queensland in support of the projec .

donation should be used solely fofthis project =nd on the oondition that the support of
Hill's Pet Nutrition is appropriately.ackriowledged in any publications that result from the

research.

This donation is conditiongd onyour acceptance of, ard agreement with, the following
terms:
(a) You warrant that in connection with the recelpt of the donation from Hili's -
pursuant to this agreement that you have complied, and will continue to comply,
with anti-bribery faws contalned in international treaties, the U.S. Foreign Carrupt
Practices Act, and the UK Bribery Act 2010, as applicable, prohibiting bribery or
corruption of public officials end/or privete partfes;

{l) You warrant that you have not and will not.accept or provide, or make any
offer 10 accept or provide, any benefit, payment or item of value for the purpose
of chiaining or retaining business, or influencing any action, deciston, approval,
proceeding, or judgment by a govemment agency, Instrumentality, official, or
employee, on Hill's' behslf; and

{c) You represent and warrant that:

{1} your acceptance of any benefit or consideration under this agreement
does not conflict with.any duty or obligation, Including a duty of _Iuyalty_,

Vol 1-p. 272 0f 336
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you owe fo any other thlrd party, im:ludmg vour emplwer[s) {es
applicabie}; and .

(1Y) you have notified your emplover(s) (as appliabie) ofthls lether and
your acceptance of the donatlon hereundar. . '. B

(d) You represemt and warrant that you h‘ave read the Hl!l's Animal Welfare
Guldelines (attachedl and agree to ablde by them antd thatyour insﬂtute’s
Insthutional Animal Care & Use Cammittee (JAGUC - or the institytn's s equm]ent
of stich committee) has fully approved this study proposal without any ‘
and prejudice.

This donation in no way confers control to Hill's over the scient
hereby, This agreement is govemned by Unitéd Statés law and t
In Topeks, Kansas.

Sincerely,

RENEREER I ﬂs;
Woridwide Director, Globl P Affairs

HilF's Pet Nutrition, Inc

| hereby confirm that I3 ee with the terms contained herein.

N
Signature x Date 10th Decemnber, 2013

Jecquis Rand, BVSc, DVSc, Diplomats ACVIM
Professor of Companion Animal Healih

Vol. 1 -p. 278 0396
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GLOBAL ANIMAL WELFARE POLICY

Hill's mission Is to help enrich and lengthen the speclal relatlonships between people and
their pets. Our commitment to continued leadership i companion anima) nutrition and
health is reflected In the care of our animals, Currently; the use of aniials is essentlal for
continued progress in the nutritionsl sciences. it Is therefore irncumbent upon the
company and each investigator to fulfill both moral and legal responsibiiities regarding
the humane care and use of animals. Each staff member s directdy responsible to
promote and protect the well-being of our animals.

The following policy has been established to educate and guide investigators and staff to
the basic principles that govem the use of animals In our feeding trials,

1. All anima! care and husbandry proceduras will meet ot éxceed the guidelines set forth
in the U.S. Government's Animal Welfare /Act {Title 8 CFR Subchapter A - Animal
Welfare) and the National Research CoUncil’s’ Guide for the Care and Use of
Loboratory Animdils {1996). In addition, for-research conducted outside the United
States, adherence to any and all applicable iocal regulations associated with the care
and use of animals In research. that are considered more stringent than the Animal
Welfare Act and the NRC Guide jor the Care and Use of Laboratory Animals is
required.

2. All proposed activities involving arilma’s must have prior approval of the Hill's Animai
Welfare Committes.

3. Procedures Involving nimals shall be deslgned and performed with due consideration
of thelr relevance to the advancement of companion animal nutritional knowiedge.

4, Animals selected for & procedure shall be of an appropriate specles and guallty and
the minimuirnumber required to obtain valld results. Prior to commitiing to the use
of anlmals;, methods such as mathematical models, computer simulation, and in vitro
binlogical systems shall always be considered.

5. Prager use of animals, including the svoidance or minimization of discomfort, distress,
and pain‘when consistent with sound sclentliic practices, Is Imperative. Unless the
contrary Is-established, investigators should consider that procedures causing pain or
tistress In human beings might cause pain or distress in other animals. No study may
use any method that Intentlonally creates a disease condkion.

Vel 1-p.274 ¢f 338




6. No studythat requires euthanasla of dogs or-cats wlii bé ﬁer‘fonﬂeii.;

7. The living condltions of animals must b sppropriate for thelr speda and-contribute
to thelr health and comfort. Anlmai advocates résponsthle for animal enrichment and
avemlght of caré must be appo!med in wrttlng ert»ten exercise and enrichnient
programs are also required at any site eundm:tmg anlma! feeding trials for Hill's Pet
Nutsition.

8. Investigators and Animal Care staff “shall have appmpnate qua!’ﬁmt’ons and
experience for conducting pmcedures on animals: Arrangements shali-ba/made for
their in-service training, incliding the propér and human cire of animals,

9. Internal and Contract Research - All Internal & contract prodédures tmlvlng animals
within a Hill's research site must be appmved by thé Hill"s Instititional Animal Care
and Use Committee (IACUC} and AWC priur to the stait of the study, If appllcabla, an
approved IACUC form or equivalent document fram the Investigator's ¢ own institition
and-an approved Hill's external research applicatiohy must be on file. with 'che Hil's
IACUC chair prior to initiating sny research 1rom'vlng animais; It is the résponsibliity of
the IACUC {for internal research) and the Investigator {for conh-act research) 1o
ensure that the principles outlined above arb being olvaewed

10. All studles that are supported directiy or indlireciy by Hill's Pet Nutrition must adhere
to the above policy. This includes contrict reseatch, gifts, grants, and money glven'to
any funding agency. A copy of Hifi's Arima) Welfare Policy will accompany any funds
distributed to support resesrch;

11. Publication of study results{(aftef revicw by Hil's Pet Nutrition) Is encouraged in order
to prevent unnecessary repetitkan of nutrition research,
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Sent: onday, 16 52 AM

To: Jacqule Rand
Ce
Suhject RE: Grant Letter

Great, thanks Jacqula
| have our finance team all ready to go hetaonua'melnvolce anives. -

D o) vettied A RCS
-] oy i Manager, Auciatadin

Pl oke our nas ottt dutnlis;
H M P il m!wms&-&mmmlmm
«] B | D2 mbte

From, Jacoule Rand * -
To svaerooLPAL gCOLPAL, BT
Cc! TPINAHILLSICOLPAL (RCOLPAL

th; 12 S U4:15 P
Bubject RE. Grant Latier

Hi ST
1 have let our finance department know of cy e signed the letter, so fingers crossed,

Cheers.

Jacquie
Jacouie Rand

B (@1) 07 3905 2122
Foe §1)07 3348 8622
Errmall: i,

per 2013 10:04 AT
To:

c::EgHauquie Rand
Subjaci: Re: Grant Letter

Vol. 1-p. 276 0f 338




| .
Jacyule, are you able to get tha iInvolce to ma asan sb we ten make payment before cioss of year?
The additional funding for the IR be done separately fter Jan 1at 2014

Thanks sveryona
i

i

Framte et 01 e conbot deteTE: B

Y

Date, 12072018 05 16 Al .
Subject: Oranl Lattsr

Jaceule andd™

Sony for the delays In getting this to you. Hopéfully fhis will complete tha péperwork process other than gatting
m«ttzuued.l,ﬂmhwifmmedgn}rdnmest 6 latter as | can redo and resond ¥ needed. Thanks for
our patience. R

[35iTe

[attachment "Clinical Study Grant Letter - Rand-Final:doc” dejétad by N1 SY/AF/COLPAL]
DVM, Ph.D.

Diplomate ACVIM (Laige Animal)

%pmmacw (Comparative Nutition)

o A

AN

&

—

]
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From: Jacquie Rand

Sent: Mondav. 13 lanuary 2014 9:46 PM

To: Gililtenat com

ce e colpalcom)

Subject:, potentlal sponsorship tor Fnl) candidate

Attachments: Resume.dog; professional experience.docx; phd description.docx

H1
Hanir New Year| | hope you haven’t been too affected by the cold and stor_

| have been approached by a veterinarian in the Czech Rapublic who would ifke 1o be invoived with the project that
‘you are funding wit She was looking for a project that would interast har h'[ or
her PhD. | met her when | was In Austria, and | was very impressed with her, She tould cometo Australla as a visiting
scholar for one year i she could get some funding for a stipend and alrfares: | think she would need for about $40K
for 22 months for 2 scholarship, and then some funds for airfares. | think she wouid pptentlally make a great rep in
Europe. !s there someone in HI's Europe who would be best to contact? Or is this sumetbing that might be
considered through Rill’s In USA?

| have attached her resume eic.

Warm regards,

Jacquie

Jacquie Rand

Professor of Companlon Animal Health
Director, Gentre for Companion Animal Health
School of Veterinary Sclence

The University of Queensland

fit. Lucie, QLD 4072

Australia

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: (61) 07 3355 2122

Fax: {(61)07 3348 8822

Email: L.rsnd@ug.edu.au

Webhsite: www.ug.edu.awveah
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From: Jatyuie Rand

Serit: Thuréday, 23 Jeruary 2014 656 AM
Tee e
Subject: RE: poterttial sponsorship for PHD candidats
Temrific. Thanks so mucl'-
Jacquie

Jaequie Rand.
Professcr of Ccvmpmion Animal Health

School of Vetatinary Sciance

Level 0, Veterinaty Sclences Bullding (#8114)

The Universily of Queensland, Galton Campus

Qid, 4343, Aisstralla . %

Ph: t+81 7 5460 1961

From. Dthmnﬂ
urscay, Jam.mrv 2014 4:53 AM

To: Jnn:ula Rand ..

Subject: Re! potential sporsorship for PhD ta

H! Jacquis

- Thanks for this information, | havé forwerdad '
geognaphy, | will keep you updated as they /evie

office since the patential scholar Is from their

Dt Uirl il :48}\“
Subject potantial spensership for FhD cancidete

o[
Happy New Year! | hope you haven’t been too affected by the coid and storms—

1}
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I !ave !een approached by a veterinarfan In the Czach Rapublic who would lke to b Inunlved pith the eroject that you are
funding meshe wes looking fof a project that would Interest her in fer her PhD. | met her
when § was in Austria, and | was very impressed with her, Sha-could copne t6 Australla as avisiting scholar for one year i she
could getsonie funding for & sipend and alrfares. | thini she would need for about $40K for 12 menths for & scholarshlp, and
then sorme funds for alrfares. 1 thirik she would potentielly make a grest repin Europe. Is there somagne In Hilf's Europe who
would be best to contact? Or is this sometiing that might be considersd thiough Hill's in USA?

{ have éttached har resume ete. S

Warm regards,

Jacquie

Jacquie Rand
Profesor of Gompanion Animal Health
Diractor, Centre for Companion Animail Health
Bchool of Veterinaty Science

The University of Queensland

St Lucia, Q4D 4072 ©

Australia -

CRICOS Provider Number 000258

Ph: {81) 07 3366 2122
Faoc (51)07 3346 9822
Etnall: [.rand@i
[sttachment *Eesume dnc” deleted by ENNINRLISATP/NAJHILLS/COLPAL} Tattachment "professional experience.docx”
e b\ﬂ_VUSATP/WHIUS[CDLPAI.] [attachmett "plid dessriptian,docex” deleted '
JUSATP/NA/HILS/COLPAL) - '

*
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From: Jacquie Rand

Sent: Thursday, 6 February 2014 7:32 AM

To:

Ce: -mmiﬂspetm‘;-bhiilspetm'
Subjuct: RE: potential sponsorsnip nD candidate

vl

Nice to hear from youl ! look forward to talking further about potential support fo_,be involved
in this exclting project.
Best wishes,

Jacqule

Jacqule Rand

Professor of Companion Anima’ Health

School of Veterinary Sclence

Level 0, Veterinary Sclences Bullding (#8113) The University of Queensis on Campus Cld, 4343, Australia
Ph: irt+61 7 5460 1951 Q/ .

EmaR: L.rand@uq.edu.au
Web: http://www.uq.edu.au/vetschool/index. htmI?page=86398

CRICOS No. 000258 \/

As spon as there's more clarity on e will contact you.
Sorry to keep you waking
Best regards,

Jacqule, .
! hope you are well
i have asked our VAM respol Centra ump-to provide 3 racommendation to us,

Veterinary Affairs
+ Hill's Pet Nutritlon Manufacturing s.r.c., Na Pankraci 129; Buliding

Geminl B, 140000

email Is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the Intended reciplent please hotify us

Immediately by telephoning +420.261.198

000 ‘

and requesting the Technology Senvices Helpdesk, You should not copy 1t or use it for any purpose nor disclose Hs
contents to any other person.
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Erom I USATP/NA/JHILLS/COLPAL To:Jacquie Rand <J.fand@ug.edu.au> c-
SATP/NA/HILLS/COLPAL@COLPAL | - -

Date:02/05/2014 03:15PM '

Sublect:RE: potentisl sponsorsiyp for PhD candidate

Hi Jacqule

1forwarded the information to Hein Meyer

He Is Director of Professions! Affalrs In Europe. | will et hitn know
that you are planning on getting In touch with him.

DVM, Ph.D.
Diplomate ACVIM {Large Animal)
Diplomate ACVN {Comparative Nutrition)
; tion Ing’

FromuJacquie Rand <.rand@ug.edu.au>
Tol W USATP/NA/HILLS/COLPAL@COLPAL

Date:02/05/2014 06:02 AM ‘
Subject:RE:. patential sponsarship for PhD candidate

Ht
| was wondering If you couid let me khaw the name of the person In Europe and thelr contact details 5o | can follow
this up. ! baven't heard anytiving as yet, and | am very keen to try to secure funding for this veterinarian to be
involved with the projet.

Kind regards,

Jacguie

Jacyuie Rand
Professor of Companion Animal Health

School of Veterinary Science
Level 0, Veterinary Sciences Bullding (#8114) The University of Gueensland, Gatton Campus Qid, 4343, Austrafia
Ph: Int+61 7 54601951

Emall: J.rand @ug.edu.au
Web: httpy//www.uq.edu.aufvetschool/index.htmli?page=86398
CRICOS No. 000258

2
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mm_mumm;mmz
Sent: Thursday, 23 January 43

To: Jacquie Rand
Subject; Re: potential sponsorship for PhD candidate

Ml lacquie

Thanks for this information. 1 hava forwarded this-to our Europeln offfce :
since the potential scholar is from their geography. | wil keep ybu updated asthev review this request.

Thanks -

P Lt of
N, P

Diplomate ACVIM {Large Animal)
Diplomate AWN {Comparative Nutrition)

Hilt :

Ph:

From: __Jaccule Rand <j.rand@uq.adu.eu>

To! 'USATP/NA/HILLS/COLPALB COLPAL

Cc . [ AULSY/AP/COLPALEPCOLPAL
Date: - 01/13/2014 05:48 AM
Subject:  poteitial sponsorship for PhD candidate

HEE _
Ha Yaarl | hone you haven’t been 50 affasted by the cold and gtorm_

a veterinarian in tihe Crech Republic who would like to be invalved with the project that
you are fundlngwﬂh‘Shewas looking for a project that would interest her in Br
her PhD. T et her when | was In Ausirla; and | was very impressed with her. She could come to USTraTiE a5 @
Visiting scholar for one year if she dould get same funding for a stipend and airfares. | think she would rieed for
about $40K for 12 months for 4 scholarship, and then some funds for alfares. | think she would potentially meke a
great rep In Europe. iy there ssmeone in Hiil's Europe who would be besi to cortact? Or Is this something that might
be considered through Hil’s in USA?

| have aftached her resuve etc.

Warn regards,

Jacquie

Jacquie Rand

Professor of Companlon Animal Health

Director, Centre for Companion Animal Health School of Veterinary Sclence The University of Queensland St. tucla,
QLD 4072 Australla CRICOS Provider Number 000258 -

Ph: (61} 07 3365 2122

Fax; [61)07 3346 5822

Email; J.rand@ug.edu.au

Waebsie: www.ug.edu.au/ccah
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Pages 175 through 187 redacted for the following reasons:



Froms: Jucquie Rand

Sent: Sunday, 4 Mey 2014 926 AM

To: S

Ce:

Subject: RE: Protocol and Animal Welfare Questions .

Attachmants: Modification comments Hills.02jr.n-t dotx; Animal Ethics mudification and
justification Hills project 2014.02{r.doox; Timetable for the Hill's study.09.mc.docx

T

Here ks the additional infarmation on the Justification of the changes. Let me know if you need more information or
explanation.

To: X e Rand
W“ﬂ

Subject: RE: Protoco! and Animal Welfare Questions

Best wishes,

Jacquie @
From: [mail:nM@hllispet.mm]
Sent: , 39 April 2014 1 %

Thanks for the update. | may have to get|[ilto help on gett! dizt oreakdown to you as | am at TuRts this week
for some lectures. Let me sse what § can do remotely,

— \/
%D\M Ph.D. Q/

DI CVi# (Large Animal)

Diplomate ACVN (Gomparative Nutrition)

Hil} ne
Ph

HI ]
Thanks for your quick reply. We are working on simplifying the changes so It is easier to understand exactly what fs different and
also the justification for the change. 1 am hoping to get those to you by Wednesday,

s v e ook srd e o
and glso t'h_n. for both.

Thanks In advance,

Jacquie
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Fromed -~
Semk: Monday, 28 Apsh 201
To: Rgqule Rang
Cci

and Animat wairare Questions

Hi Jacqule

Thanks for the updats. Here is my guldanoe pased on updated Infmnatton.

1) Spittiing thuh:dylnhl-!ﬂra and non-Hill'a lsnotpunhleumh ouranlmalwdhruppmvsl.Wado notnlluw
concurant studies on animal studies we are fundlna.

ﬂPmbwlybnthdanfyumchuywmnmpmvlmquesﬂmlammmmdfamardwiththanhﬂms
_mmmmmmmammmlmsuhmﬂhminulwelfnandmwmm- re couid be three
aumultoth-ta) approve the changes; b)ﬁ:iydon'tameB.c)meydon‘tnpp o'de Witk

we resubmit the acceptabls comriponents.

Let ma know how you went to proceed. Definitaly we nead clarification on soms

, Ph.D.
Dlplmuh ACVIM (Lnrga Animal)

Ipl:um (cunpamﬂvo Nuﬂiﬁnn)
Ph
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ces m
Subyeci: Protoool 2nd Animal Welfare Questions

H: Jacquie ;
Sorry for the delays in getting brok to you on the modfications you have propbssd o the siudy, | have fingly talked
with our animal welfare chairperson and gotten feedback on the.proposed changes but ot yet subrmitied to AWC for

review. Bome of the proposed changes need oms clarification while others have ralesd some.concems aa in scope
of the sludy, Please take a lock t the attached summary.end get back t me with ciaiification where needed.

I hope all s well.

ACVIM (Large Animal)

Diplomate AG‘{N [(I:omparativs Nutrition)
13
Ph
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From: !M’rwmim
Sonrk: Wednesday, [ 217AM

Ter Jactjuie Rand
Subjuct: RE; potertial sporsorship for PhD candidate

Hi'dmequle - sawlnﬂnalﬁyhuthday-mﬁﬁnﬂanmrs—![mhwwthmdﬁ'bmmnlqﬁdaynéﬂvmk,pla
‘annd meammmdu'a-mﬂagaln 4] ’ K

-mnmmmmimhmuwmn Eyapa,madlaEu&mmmrmm ; '
(=Y e Pt on Mmmutnctuving u.u..nnpamum.mummmammmmum piblin
hapﬁvleaad.lf oty = i
i you picaee s lrneneitatialy oy belviihéning +420,261,108 000
wmmumemwvwmmanmiﬁnwpmem its coniaoty b ary olher pencn,

BATFNAIHILLB/COLPAL@COLPAL
Dnh: OBONZD14 01:4% PM
Subjact: RE. potential sponmorebip for PhD pandigels

Bi
It was good to talk with you today and nks for offering to find ascme support for
while she ia involved with the M olic dietary trisl.

1ls much appreciated!

Locking forward to hearing from you

Jacguie

Jacquie Rand, BVSc, DVSc, Dip (Int. Med), MENECVS

School of Veterinary Science
Level O, Veterinary Scl & Bullding (#8114}
The University of Que
gid, 4343, Rhustralia
Ph: int+61 7 5460 18

From:
Sent: Thursdsy,

hillapet.com;
i owe nae pucenbial spongorship for PhD candidete

Jacgule,

I hops you aze welll

I have asked our VAW responsible for Central Burope, [N provide 2
recommendstion to us.

hg soon as there's more clarity on this, she will contact you.

Sorry to keep you waiting.

Best regaxds,

Vol. 1- p. 323 of 328
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_ VM, PhD, Dipl-ECVIM | Hill’s Pet Nutrition - Burope, Middle East & Africa
1 Director, Professionel & Veterxinary Affairs . '

+ Bi11’s Pet Nutriticn Marufacturing 8.%.o., Ne Pankrdci 129, Puildirg

G 000 .Pracua 4. C hiic

LHAEPG Lk . . ) — - )
Tnls emaii is confidentlal and.may also be privileged, If you are not. the intended
recipient please notify us immediately by talephoning +420,261.198 °
000 g . _
and reduesting the Technology Services Helpdesk. You should not-copy it or use it for
any purpose nor disclose ite contents to any other person.

From: SATE/NA/HILLS/COLPAL
piic- } I
o H JSATE/NA/HILLS/COLEALECOLPAL
Date; u2/0b/Z014 03:15 PM
Subject: RE: potential sponsorship for FPhD candidate
Bl Jacquie, @
I forwarded the information to _

- L]
- %

% 4ill \iet him know

He is Director of Professional Affairs in Eu
DVM, Ph.D.
Ciplomate M {Large Animal}

that you'are plamning on getting in touch wit
Diplemate ACVN (Comparative Nutriti

Hill® ntrition, Inc
Ph:

From: Jacquie Rand

To: /USATE /A, /COLPALBCOLPAL

Dateas 1o 06:0

Subject: RE: potenti naorghip for PhD candidate

= .
I was wen g

contact detalls av
vary keen to tzy to
project:

Kind regards,

1 could let me know the name of the person in Europe apd their
can follow this up. I heven't heard anything as yet, and I am
serure funding for this veterinarian to be involved with the

Jacaie

Jacgule Rand
Professor of Companion Animal Health

Schosl of Veterinary Sclence
Level 0, Veterinary Sciences Building (#8114} The Univeraity of Queensland, Gatton

2
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Campus 01d, 4343, Australia
Ph: int+61 7 5460 1951

Bmail: j.rendfug,eduy.an )
L : »0du, au/vetachool/index. html ?pagé=86398
CRICCS Ne. 0OH25B - oo -

e R R
Sent: Thursday, 23 January 2014 5 ; K

Toi Jacquie Rand ‘
SubJject: Re: potetitial sponsorship for PhD candidate '

" Jacquie

Thanks for this information., I have forwarded this té our European office
since the potentizl schdlar is from their geography. I will ke ou uwpdated as they
raview this request.

Thanks

=

VM, Ph.D.
‘U1p e M (Large Animal)
Diplomate ACVH {Comparative Nutrition)
Hil

L [ ition, Inc
Phs

From: Jacquie Rand
To -:USATP m, BILLS/ GOLEAL@GOL?BL

Co uxsx/aplcomnn@comm
Date: 01/13/2014 05:48 BM
Sublect: potentizl sponmorship for Ph t.

i & Czech Republic who would like to be
involved with the project that you s

e funding with[ENEN NS} she was looking

for a project that woul rest her in[ISSN SN lor her PHD. I met hex
whiems I was in Austria d 8 very impressed with her. She could come to Bustralis
&8s a visiting scholar for one if she could get some funding for a stipend and

alrfares. I think sha/v d need for about $40K for 12 months for a scholership, and
then some funds for alrfares 1 think she would potentially make a great rep in
Eurppe. Im thare : #1117 a Europe who would be best to contact? Or is this
somsthing that mig ‘a considered through HLll’s in USA?

Warm regards,

Jacquie

Jaoquie Rand

Professor of Companion Animal Eeaith

Directoxr, Centre for Companion Arimal Health School of Veterinary Science The
University of Queensland St. Lucia, QLD 4072 Anstralis CRICOS Provider Nurber 000258
Ph; (61) 07 3365 2122

Yax: (61)07 3346 9822

Bmail: j.rand@ug.edu.au

Website: www.ug.edu.au/ceah

[attachment "Resums.doc® deleted by Steven Zicker/USATE/NA/HILLS/COLPAL) [attachment

3
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"professional experience.docx® deleted by. ’USA&PINAIHILLSI_COLE"AL]‘
[attachmert "phd description.docx" deleted Dy /USATP/NA/HILLS/COLPAL]

¥

N
&
A
&

4
5

Vol. 1 - p. 328 01338

R Y



To:

A @hillspet.com
Subject:

HiS L

| hiave spoken at leagth with the postgraduats s*udenttodayand shg mll not be able to work an the stitdy with no
income, Unfortunately she will return to Europe If [ cannot guamme her some ‘undlns by the end ofthe mek.
Without o dedicated student, the data cnllecuon wlll go much slower.

over a year, we need to have a fulltime student,

‘Inmlny-&isapfbledthntwéuldnonnallyhamstedoﬁintinménfs 50,000 kit hus a $50,000-$75,000

budgst: | will contribute $10,000 towards a stipend for her from the budget, bt seasinider of the budget we will
need 1o use 1o o | the hospital lse= o lot of maney so Itis herd to

convinee them to give Us much of @ reduction in costs. ~

I there any way there I a scholarship from HIls thet she cou % cess? Alt
sections of Hills In USA, Europe and Austratia can find a total of & .‘ '

project? -
lmuld be grateful for any help you can give,

———
&
A
¢

Jacqule
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From: Jacgule Rand

Sent: Mondav. 19 Mav 2014 10:05 PM
To:
Cos

Subject:

Every little bit will help. Thanks so mucl'-

Jacquie )

From I Bhilispet.com]

H [2]
W%mﬂlm@m
Subject: Re: student support

h

uie -
{ was able to locate USS 8,000 fo support this postgraduste studen

Ik s is less than you had hoped for, buti

suppose avery little helps,

ar/ Protewsional & Vatarinary Affalre

VM, PhDD, DipHECVIM | Hil'e Pat Nutriiion - Evrope, Middle East & 2 ,
8 4, Czech Republlc

(= Hire Pat Nutition Manufacluring 5,0, Na Pankaac] 128. Bullding Gemini B. 140 000 Srag

| &b +420.261.198 335 | D Mobte . ThhMspetcam
This-email 1a conoaanoa and may aleo be privieged. If Yol #ne mx ue onsiues 186 soce 1oy Us mmedistely by telephaning +420,281,196 000
end requesting the Technology Servicas Helpdask, You shouki not R or Lica R¥ovany purposs nor diecioss lle contante Lo eny other person.

Ftom: 6 <) andug.adu, s

T AULSY/APICOLPALECOLPAL
TPNAHILLECOLEAL@COLP;

Dats. uartaz0i4 01:55 FM

Subject student support

&t would normally be costed out at In excass of $250,000 but has a $50,000-575,000 budget. I will
rds nd for her from the hudget, but the remainder of the budget we will need to use to cover
loses a Jot of money so 1t Is hard to convince them to give us much of

In reality K Is a project th

a reduction [n voste.

Is there any waythere Is 2 stholarship from Hills that she could access? Alternatively is there any way different sactions of Hills
In USA, Europe and Australla can find 8 total of $20,000-30,000 to support a full time student in this project?
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From: Jeoqule Rand

Sent; Al=rinacral 2

To:

Ce:

Subject: RE: student support

Ttanks [ so0d news about the approval.
_Jaequie

o
Sent: Y, 21 May -

Yo: Jacoule Rand :

Oh ancther note, our efficacy papers liave besn accepted f 5 e are allowad to mentian the rew
product provided wé slate "ftia not currently avallable in Augws /e not making any offers or pre-sales.
Good news, hopling for a July launch now. ' :
| O mobic
HOOLPAL
ageoLen SN

Hi agsln,

{ will need a comtitment by Eriday of a further $12-20K for this student to stay and work on the project full time. Without a full
tme dedlcated student the data coliection will go a lot slower.

Cen you help?

Cheers,

Jacquie

V. 1 - . 330 07336



Jacquie -
{ wab able to iocate USS 8 numnmppm:mlsmmduate lludant | knowthnie less than you had hopedfor but |
suppose every litle helps,

ards,
innmmmmjmmnm mm-maﬁmmmmwmwmmmm
[Enmmuummmmum.mmm1 Buldng i 14hm.Pgaq4,Cn;‘chRBpublio _ .

H
Ihavespokenatlengﬂwwlth thepostgraduatesmdehttodayand shew! ahletnworkonthesmdv\MMnohcome
Unfottunately she will return to Eurcpe i | cannot gusrar harsumafun bvﬂ;eendofmewaek. :

‘iim collecied over a year, we need to

put at cess of $250,000 buthas a.$50,000-575,000 budget. 1 will
hudge butﬂmmmlnderufﬁsehtdgetmw!llnudmmemmer
pitsi joses a ot of money so 1t ks hard to convince them to give us much of

Js there any way there Is a scholareh Hills thet she could access? Alternatively Is there any way ditferent sections of Hills
In USA, Europe and Austraila can fird a | $20,000-30,000 to support a full time student in this project?

Vol. 1. p. 331 of 336

et e 1

o -






[ am meeting with the student tomarrow. Are you shie to support her working on the project

If you can contribute $20 then she could work full time (total of approx § AUD 40K made upas
$SAUD10K from UQ, $US BK from: rid ariother SAUD20K from Kills = approx. $40 K~ of which
she will pay tax on). If It Is only ahother SIZK, then | sm hoping ) can pei her {o stiy hut sha wnuld
need to find some part-time work to support herseif.

Can you let me know wiwmt | can telf her tomorrow, ",
Thanks heaps,

" Jeeduie

L3

Fromi:
Seni; ednesday,

g e

On anather note, our efficacy papérs have baen accepted £ owear allowed to
munhonﬂwnewpmdudpmidadmsluh"lthnut '
malking any cfférs or pre-azles. Good news, hoping for.4.

Hi agsin,
({ wilf need a eommitment by of a further $12-20K or this studént to stay and work on the profect full

time. Without e-dadicated student the data collection wii goa lat slower.

Jacqule - , :
| was able to locate US$ 8,000 to support this postgraduate studant. | know this Is less than you had

2
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hopsd for, but | suppose every iitie helps.

MP!!D. nmmimnuwm Emmm&mtnm Profsasions] & Vaterinary Affalre

(=] Wechaing 8.r.0., Na Pankrect Gk m ¥ Prioue 4, O'zpd':mpubliu -
| & -wi20.221.108 336 | D
Thia 3l and mey elao be priviieged. I you noufyminmu’hh!ybywaplmm

+420:261.198.000
%MUWMTM s«mmm;w mimpy&orussitﬁorwpum mdmhmmmm
parBon,

Emm.-&unqule Fand <} rpnd@uaedy sy
stmos.m@oowu
JPWHILLSIOQLPAL@GOLPN-NPM-HWM

14 01:58 PM
/ />

Subjld mdenl support
& \(/

lhauespukenanengthvmhmeg‘msrgraduaummodayaﬁdg not be zibie to work on the study
ok guarantes her some furidirig by the end of

ad over & year, w

tnreality ltis m prujectmatwuuid numfallybe costid o;:i;$250000 but his a 550.000-575,000
budget. | wil ontribute $10towards a siipe ndSorher from o iadget, but the remalnder of the budget

7 tould access? Alternatively Is there any way different

Is there any way thera Is & scholarship from }
total oF $20,000-30,000 o support 2 fidl time student

- se¢tions of Hills In USA. Europe and
In this project?

1 wauld be grateful for any help you
Cheers,

Jacquie \
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Thanks so muchl!] Good news - she has agreed to stay in Australia and work bn the prujecu

She will need to find 2 bit of extra work to be able to llve, because Australla |s expen re!ame to US, birt.your
fuids will provide her with $30K (320K from Hills and S10K from UQ), sa she can work mosbof her time on the
project. From whet | understand she will need 1o pay tax on thet —~ unless the Hill's funds cotil & pald somehow as
a tax free stipend.

Thenks so much everyone for helping out. We are excited to start the projec
Cheers,

khdlyoﬁbxedﬂkdeoanmpthsuptoa

‘This is in addition to previous agreement
‘Where has the extra 20k come from?

Twill need a comnsitment by Friday of a further 51.2-20K for this student tc stay and work on the
project full time, Without a full time dedicated student the data collection will go a lot slewer,
Car you help?
Cheers,

Jnequie

ey, 15 May
To.JaoqmaRand
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e

lwasabletolm US$ 8,000 to support this postgmdmbstudent.lknuwthiaialeasthanyou had
hupedfor hutlsuppnsamrynﬂieheips

Pht, DipFECYIM | Hilfe Pat Muitrition - mmm&mmﬁw me&muﬂhh
3 mmuwmmmmmum.mmmmzs.uumemwammmﬂcmm '

(e 0 o W ,...
| snd may alsd ba priviieged. [Fydu ara Ln ﬂmﬂimrlﬁdla!dywmlephﬂnw

ﬂzn.‘d‘l wum
the Technology Services Helpdeek, Ywmmmmwkwm&mwwmwdbdmhmrw

J:merparsm

LSYIAP!ODU’ALg
TRINAHILLE/CO! AL@GDLPAL—J&TFJNNHILWQO..PMBOLFQ.

Data; GI/YR/214 01:85 PM
Subject stuent suppart
H

I heve spoken at length with the postaraduate - todsy and she wil nét be able to wotk on the study -
with no Income, Unfortuinately she will retirn to Europe itk umut Bumntee her some funding by the end of
the week.

Without a dedicated student, the data uo!lectlon Wil % mu _

collected over a year, we need to have a fuw;ne smdert

In feallty itis a project that would normaliy be‘costed ott at in excass of $250,000 but has a $50,0p0-575,000
budget. 1 will contribute $10,000 towards a stipen: d fof her from the budget, but the remainder of the budget -
wa will need to use to cover hospita! costs, blood tests and consumnables - the hospltal loses a lot of money so
It 1s hard 1o convince them to ghvatis much of a raduction Incosts.

Ja there any way there Is a scholarship from Hills that she could access? Alternatively Is there any way different
sections of Hills In USA, Edrope and Austraiia cen find e total of $20,000-30,000 to support a full time student
inthis project? ’

i would be grateful Foi aty help you can give,
Cheers,

Jacquaie
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